MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=ETIERIDUEBRAZOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog
Model PLK-G6030WR

B R CONTENTS Page

% ix 1 53 CONSHTUGHON ++# " ++##*+##xesmresmreeneea et e e e e e e e e 1
zg ﬁg ﬁ {;T& (1) Arm bed & it's accessories (1) .............................................. 2
. 171( £5] % (2) Arm bed & it's accessories (2) .............................................. 4
IEI . 171( E5] % (3) Arm bed & it's accessories (3) .............................................. 6
% L\ *g% *ﬁ ( 'I ) SeWIng mechanlsm (1) .................................................................. 8
% L\ *% *% ( 2 ) SeWIng mechanlsm (2) .................................................................. 10
e U O # (3) Sewing MEechanism (B) -+« «+rrresrrerssmms s 12
|:F] # 7‘(_ *% *g ( 1 ) Presser bar ||fhng mechanlsm (1) .................................................... 14
|:F] # 7‘(_ *% *g ( 2 ) Presser bar ||fhng mechanlsm (2) .................................................... 16
N F B O OB Hook saddle mechanism:«+«««+«+«xrseerersssnsssn s 18
RO U OB (1) Thread tAimming MECh@NISM (1) ««+««rxreersressmsnsne 20
% t)] l,) *g% *ﬁ ( 2 ) Thread tnmmlng meChanISm (2) ..................................................... 22
X-YTF— T Lt (1) X-Y table MECh@NISM (1) «++weeererrsrssssssssisssiniiiiss 24
[P] X-YF — T JL## (2)  XYtable MeChanism (2) -+ wesrerseessresimssnisiiisii s 26
@ 9* *$ i *% *g Work holder mechanlsm ................................................................ 28
IEI a’- ,V] bJj ;F ‘/ 7\ % IE Jlg eject System ............................................................................ 30
gt B X K B  Needlechanging system e 32
ERx o> H K E Needle thread catcher system «««««+r s 34
;%%;&ﬁz%; 2 Bra Thread release mechanism / Two step tensioner / Needle thread holder 36
B #% - B2 B B (& (1) Cable component & pneumatic control unit (1) ««-««-«wseereeeesmeeeeneene: 38
o #% - B & B3 & (2) Cable component & pneumatic control unit (2) «««--==--eeseeeemereeeees 40
%ﬁ 5E *% *ﬁ OII |ubncatlon mechanlsm .............................................................. 42
F — J ) B & TADIE & SEANG -+ +++-+verreererermmmessm e e e es e ettt 44
{TJ‘ E Hnﬂ Accessones ................................................................................. 46
@ A+ 7 3y 8 =y OPHON PAS ++++ e eeereesrrreserees st 48

% | INAEX = rveerrremr e 50

P—-263A 201711




Baa—FRERERR
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ERSI—KFIZDULYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BamEEXSINAGEEE. BRI —FEEHMLE <AL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— IV
Sewing machine parts
— HERT
Sewing machine model
— B4 — {1k — A
Model No. Specification Description
— % & . .
(Standard Parts M AN AN
¢)) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) @) (8) (9)
HB/NER G
( Common Parts M 9
TER(D 1T#&(2) e
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HiB/NE SR
Common parts
SUERR
— Sewing machine parts
15 — PLK-G %I
Example PLK-G Series
— PLK-G6030WR — &3 — ZRRYAA
Standard Slide plate

_)t;}n. =]
( Standafdngarts ) M H 6 0 W O 4 7 0
(M (2) ©)) 4) (5) (6) @) (8 9
(#\EIJ\%%BEE) MII9]|0]|[4]]|1 2 (1013 ]]7
Common Parts | |
TR M4 TORS6 PFARRY
— Screw size M4 “— Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEEI—YIZ2LV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—VMWMIC* BB DHLHMEMIE. K, TELGEDEERENHYET DT, TEXDEICIXTHEHRORAD
HEBFBLAEDOETIEZEL,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

F—REICOVTORERL X, TOMEARAICHERAIN - HERELERLET,
H-TRAICH-DGEIE. BEOBENTHN D120 . BHDEELSN DOHFET
FRINTLSIGEENHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



Cotton stand

RITH

TX#ELLET,

~

PLK-G6030WR

D UERER
Sewing machine head

-
~
~

Control box

il N g

W% —

. ?m\\\“\bumrw.’/ ,.‘«
o q

~0 ¢

I )/
%@., el

Vi
W

EIFHEFERE A, UM

—

TYRRAYF

Foot switch

ERRER

CONSTRUCTION

\

UTAE Y]
Operation panel

*:E.

B

F—=TI

Table & stand

: FigNo.DIFBE L TWVEWNRIFBATEHKRTS

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.

X

It can be supplied with the whole component.




KB Z (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

(103) 145




[BIA&RA#R()
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
B 101 MH60W0830 B £ R R R Face COVEr- - rrrrrrrrrmrermareaanneaanness 1
B 102 MH60WO0691 G R Gasket === rrrrrrrr 1
B 103 M91054004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY MAXG -+ -vvrvernerrnrns Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrennniin e 31
¥ B 104 MH40S0742 L B R TR R COVEE - - rrrmmrrrmr s aa e 1
B 105 M91304080 DUEY Q13- Rubber plug @ 13-+ --rrmrmrmrrriea s 1
B 106 M91182080 DLty DU1.8-rrrrr et Rubber plug @ 11.8- -+ rrrrrmrmeeneaeaanss 5
B 107 M91333004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY MEX1Grrvvrnernersns Screw MBXT6 - rerrrrrrrrrnnnnneeeennnns 7
B 108  M94001017  HZTAYHyb MAXT0 - -nreeremreeeenreenes Safety socket bolt M4X10- -+ -- - - xeemense 2
B 109 MH60W9601 FAD =R R R e Eye guard bracket:==«=-==rrrrerrareaenaen 1
B 110 M90457050 D R R R Washer- -« =rrrmmrrrmmreaaan s 1
B 111 MN70A1181 ARTUFA oo Thread guide- ==+ rrsrrrmrremrraseeneen. 1
B 112 M90939002 53" 9/64(40)KT T rererrrrrnrenennennennss Screw 9/64(40)X 11 r-rrrrrnrerernnaanns 1
B 113 MH60WO0181 ARTUFA oo Thread guide- ==+ rrrrrmrremrraseenneen. 1
B 114 M91011004 T IYAFA RS MAXGw v vrrmrmrennnnnneaenns Screw MAXG:««rrrrrrmmmmrreesrennnnnnneens 1
Y% B 115 MH61A0339 FIN=(QI) v rree e Cover (front) == rrrrerrrmmre e 1
Y% B 116 MH60A1339 BN =(Fh) e rerer e Cover (middle)- == - ssrrrrerrrmanaaa 1
% B 117 MH60A2339 FIN =YY v v Cover (rear) - == rrrrrrrmmrrann 1
B 118 M91013004 SW-MW7 G4 FA RS MAXT0:+vrvrrerernrnes Screw MAXT0 - -vverrrrrrrmnnnnnnneeeeannnns 2
Y« B 119 MH40A2339 1] Y COVEI-* s s mmrrrmmr s aat e 1
B 120 M90449037 ﬂ-s*/“ MAXE8 -+ rrerr e inen i Screw MAXE8 - rrrerrrrerninnniiniiananes 38
Y B 121 MH40A 1849 AN =Y Motor cover Yrrrerrrrrorrrrannrennneenannnns 1
% B 122 MH41A1339 DA TN = Shaft cover - - rrrrrrrerrranernnnenann, 1
Y B 123 MH40A 1476 AR =t SpaCEr= s 1
B 124 M91400010 pﬂ-s*:/“ MAXE8 +rreer e s i, Screw MAX8 - rrrerrrrerernnniinniianans 2
Y B 125 MH40A0849 AN =X Motor cover Xrerrrrrrrrrneerenaneeannnanns 1
Y B 126 MH40A0500 P e Plug: == s rrrrrrrrra e 1
B 127 MH60W3339 N = COVEr " s rsnassteass s enannnns 1
Y% B 128 MH40A0397 DV IR R R R Cushion= s rrrrrrme e 1
B 129 MH27A1849 DAY GE— AN = Main shaft motor cover: - == rrerrrranerenns 1
B 130 M91910080 1Lty (R L R R Rubber plug @ 19 == rrereeraerenennn. 1
B 131 M95025045 OYBFyh e NUb = rr s e rrmmer e 2
B 132 MH60W6601 ARGANPYEA R ee e Connector bracket:-= -« ==rrrremrrrennerannes 1
B 133 M94002017 t7-7—4‘}/7-\y|~ M4X8 ........................... Safety SOCket bOIt M4X8 .................... 2
B 134 MH60W0422 J*I]l'q ...................................... CoNnNector: - - s rrrrrrreranranranennennnnns 2
Y B 135 MH40S0339 T=LY A7 N = COVEr " s ssnassteatsrenassenannnns 1
B 136 M94007099 FAAUYYYT  AB=BN- - v v vv vt Nylon clip AB=BN= ==+t rerereererena.. 4
B 137 MH60WO0567 TUFYT I Fa—7 v Flexible tube -  rrrrerrrrmnnrnnneannn, 1
B 138 MB60A0201 Fy N R e Cable tigr s rrrrrrrerrranernnninananns 3
B 139 MH60W0620 AFAH Holder: === s rrsemrremmersaneeanneeaaeennnes, 3
B 140 MH25A1476 AN =H e SpaCEr -ttt 2
¥ B 141 M99002047 e NUb * s rrersmrrersneranrranestesasrenessenes 1
B 142 MH60W0598 TSR UMY e Bracket -« r«rererrrereeearaenenenenenananns 1
% B 143 MH40A0750 e Ny R R R PP PP Cable bushing- ==+« rrrerermrmrrraaenn 1
B 144 M95001017  HZTAYHyb MEX20: - +wrevrenrrreeneeenss Safety socket bolt M5X20+ -+« +x = xeeeeese 2
B 145 MH60W7339 T A YN = Solenoid valve cover: = rrrrrrrrrrnanieas 1
B 146 MH60W2165 TR R Adapter: s rrrre e 1
Y ENIEPLK-G6030RBEN M E RLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 3 PLK-G6030WR



RKEEZ (2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

(120)
__—(120)

123

(102)

123) (123)

150




[CIA{&RH£&(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z® E&Ea1—F m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req.
C 101 MH60W0472 AN e Slide plate: == = rsrrrrmrrmreaenaenneaaan. 1
C 102 M90990002 ETRY MAXG v vvvrmer et Screw MAX8:«-rrrrrrrmmnre e 48
C 103 M93004021 OYAIT YRR IR MBXG v v eevee e eeeeens Bolt M3X5-rrrrrrrremnnnnes i 4
C 104 MH60W1742 P COVE " rrrrrraanssnsneesssaasannnenns 2
C 105 MH60W1359 PAR e Guide plate---=-- - =rerrrrmrara s 4
C 106 MH60WO0470 AN e Slide plate: === rsrrrrrrrareaennenaeiaan. 1
C 107 MH60W0429 PHIRFH e Bracket = - -rrrrrrrrmmmrrerrnnniiiaiias 1
C 108 MH60W7758 TG Bracket = - rrrrrrrrmmmrrerrraniiiaiiaas 3
Y C 109 MAG0A0601 HHIMPYELR (ERY) e eeeeeeeee e Bracket (Jeft)- -« -vrrrrerrrmrrerien., 1
Y% C 110 MEG60A0361 LAl e L—type bracket-- === = rrrrrararaaaas 2
cC 111 MH60W6426 HHIRFH e Bracket- = - rrrrrrrrrmmrrerrrniiiiiiiaas 1
Y C 112 MB62A4601 PG e Adapter- s rrrrre 2
C 113 MH60W1429 BHINTFH B reerreee Bracket (left)-«-r-rrererereremeneneneneann. 1
Y C 114 MA20A0361 LA ARy e L—type bracket:---x= = rrrmrarira 2
C 115 MH60W2429 'U"U'Ij]‘]"]“ E;\;“ ............................... Bracket (right) .............................. 1
CcC 116 M90421050 R R e Washer 4« rrerrrrrriiiiiiiiiiinnnnes 2
* C 117 M94001017 TITAVTOR MAXT0: v vererreeeee e Safety socket bolt MAX10- === rrrrrrnrerens 2
Y C 118 MAG0A5426 HHINTFH (R ) rorerrr s Bracket (left)- - -rrrrrrermrrnrieneaniaan, 1
C 119 M95002017  H7T4YHIh MBXT2: v vveeeeeeneeen Safety socket bolt M5X 12+« xxxxrnmeeenns 22
C 120 M90511050 -Ij-“j]* Besrns et eaaaaat s Washer Breerrrerrrrrrr it 63
Y% C 121 MEG60A2429 HBHIHFH (FE) - Bracket (right):-«xrrererrermraeaene, 1
Y% C 122 MAG0A1601 BHIMPYELD (ZF ) vererree s Bracket (right)- === =-xr=rrrsrressenreennennns 1
C 123 M95005017 FIT4)9b MEXT0 - v errerree e Safety socket bolt M5X10+- -+ xreeeereeesn. 44
Y% C 124 MEG60A3429 ﬂ‘ﬂ‘Ib‘J"f .................................. Bracket == rrerrrrrrerennnriiiiiiiiiiann, 2
Y% C 125 MEG60A1361 LA ARy e L—type bracket: -« = rrrrrarira 2
Y% C 126 MH40A0604 Py Te e Handle - s rrerrrmmmmrnnnnnninnnnenns 2
Y% C 127 MH40A1601 ,\°;f\}[,|~|}\ylr,rl'q ............................... Panel bracket- -+ - -=rrrrmrermnnernnnenns 1
C 128 M94009037 PHIRY MAXTO v v rrrrerner e Screw MAXT0 - vrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnenn, 2
C 129 M90302036 Faxj*tj“ M3XGrrrrrrrrrennnnnnennnnssnnnnns Screw M3X5 s rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnsrneeeennnns 38
C 130 M90449037 PHIRY MAXG:+ v v v errerra i, Screw MAX8 rrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnrrseeeennnns 8
C 131 M95053021 Dyj]l]?j-\y;\:;k“wb MEXG rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns Bolt MEXG = +rrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnsssseeeennnns 4
Y% C 132 MH40A3476 AN =t SpACEr " * sttt 1
Y% C 133 MH40A0166 I HOOK:**rrrrrrmmmmnnsnnnnssssseeennnnnnnnns 1
Y¢ C 134 MH40A0595 1 £ R R PP Top panel-=-= = rrrrreraren 1
Y% C 135 MH40A0565 7\70'})7“1\03'-)’/“3'7 ........................... Snap fastener-- -« rsrrerrmrnrririiaaaas 1
Y C 136 MH40A0620 R PYy eeeeeeee Holder- s rrrrmrremmeranneeanneennneennnes, 2
Y¢ C 137 MH40A2601 R Beeee 2 e 2
C 138 M94001021 u\yj]I]?-J-\y;\:;k“}” MAXG:+rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns Socket bolt MAXG:--rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrreenennns 12
Y% C 139 MH40A1958 [ My kR P Rail (Upper) - == s ererrrrrara s 2
% C 140 MH40A2958 7\5,“3[,_» ................................. Slide rail==-rrrrrrrrerrrenne it 2
Y% C 141 MH40A0958 [,_}b:/l'q .................................... Rail (|0wer) ................................. 2
¥ C 142 MH40A0809 D—5—=\'—W? ................................. Roller catch- = s rrreereerininianan., 2
Y¢ C 143 MH40A0770 IR )GA =R v Basge: - ssrrrrreannttnnnttttianntennnanann 1
Y C 144 MH40A3601 ,\°*}L¢/ij/vj¢\“_7\|~lj\ylr,{l'q .................... Base bracket:- - s srrrrrrrrraaanaanaa 1
C 145 M95003017 "1’77_'4‘/’7‘”‘ MBEX8 rrrerrrenn i Safety socket bolt M5X8:- - rrrerrreannnnnns 3
C 146 MH60W6339 7]/\“—0 ..................................... Cover Crrrrrrrrrrrresssnneennneeeennnns 1
C 147 MH60W4339 7]/\“—A ..................................... Cover Arrrrrrrrrss ittt 1
C 148 M90402036 Pfil*:/“ MAXE:+rrrremne i, Screw MAX8:«rrrrrrrrmnrree i 4
C 149 MH60W5339 7JI\“—B ..................................... Cover Brrrrrrrrer sttt 1
C 150 MH60W1650 D—l/“}|~/7* .................................. Knurled Knob === rseeerrresreriiiiiininns 4
C 151 MH10A0477 AR e Stopper: sttt 1
C 152 MH60W0779 e L R L Stiffening plate- -+ e rorrrarei 1

* ENIEPLK-G6030RFE EE A ERLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 5 PLK-G6030WR



[D] A{KBIZ (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

157

159 w
() S0

| Co% \\2 % i
168 \\% b%%m ’
\\\145 @ ‘

SN 146
\\ 147/©;/
\\// 167




[D1&4RRAR(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

Fig Z® Sheaa—k R Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
Y¢ D 101 MH51A0600 RYT RN = e TOP COVEr- === rrerrnnsnneeneeneeaaannns 1
D 102 M91276004 SW-PW7'IT4FA R MAX30--v-vvrnerrnrnns Screw MAX30 - verrrrrrrrnnnnneeeeannn, 5
v D 103 MB62A0352 AN =t SpaCer -ttt 5
D 104 M91013004 SW—MW7”§7,H-¢\’*:/’ MAX10--vvrrrrrrrnnns Screw MAXT0 - vverrrrrrrsnnna e, 2
Y D 105 MH41A0476 AN =t SpaCer -ttt 1
Y D 106 ME25A0551 ?3"}"2"}4’)1 .................................. Adjuster plate- - = rrrerara e 1
Y% D 107 ME25A0950 DN = e s Lever: - ersrrrrrraannnannnetaaaaiaanas 1
Y D 108 MH51A0530 BYEY D D Driven shaft-= - - ssrremrrrerrmnnnnnnneaans 1
D 109 M90920002 ta*:j 9/64(40))(6.5 ........................ Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 ......................... 1
D 110 M90939002 BT 9/64(40)X 1 v rvrrer et Screw 9/64(40)X 11 rrrrereremnennnnnnanan, 1
Y% D 111 ME25A0530 AR e Shaft- - errrrrrreesrnntiennntanninnnn, 1
D112 M91055020 D‘V’J']T'}"‘F\'—F}‘*V MAX4: - v rrreemnnnnneenns Set screw MAX4 - rrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnans 2
Y D113 MB60E0950 DIN=HZGT e e eeee e LEVEr- -+ s s r s e 1
% D 114 M99006063 YN F e Shaftrerrrrrrrrrrerr e 1
D115 M91057020 ‘77]']7'}"‘/‘”‘)(*:/* M3X4rrrrrrennnnrnnennnns Set screw M3X4 - rrrrrrrmnneeennnnnnnns 2
Y D 116 MA20A0194 ARTEFT T e Wheel-=ssrrrrerrreminiiiii i 1
{( D117 MS03A0417 | L\q ...................................... Tire e rreee ettt it i 1
Y D 118 MB60A1601 |"J‘7’T’f’)1 .................................... Bracket - = -ssrrrrrrrrriiiiiiiii 1
Y% D 119 M91004067 IYWEEY BXT4 P 25XGr e Pin @2.5X8 - rerrrerrnrrnaaaaaa 1
Y D 120 MST14A0350  Flyrrrrrrevrrrrressrsannnnsnresssannnnnnnns Cam = e s rrrrrennnnannsttttaaaiianaas 1
Y% D 121 M91005067 IYWEEY BXTT4 P 25X12 e Pin @25X12 e rrrerrenrrnnrenaaaaaan, 2
Y% D 122 MS14A0572 \)}LV;\;,\“* .................................. Spring ..................................... 1
Y% D 123 M90601064 7\7U'J)7“|:U“J (1)6X56 ......................... Pin ¢6X56 ................................. 1
Y% D 124 M91602046 \y-\zs-J-ﬂ~ .................................... Thumb nut-= s rrrrrrer e 1
Y% D 125 MM11A0702 INRTUF e Spring guide- == - rrrrrar 1
Y% D 126 MM11A0245 IJ7\’{I\ 1 .................................. Thread tension spring ....................... 1
Y% D 127 MF10A0555 FaoH' G R PR Thread tension discg - rrrrrrrrrrrenrrreens 6
Y% D 128 MS14A0553 FFY YR e Thread tension stud---=====ssrrrrrrreeeeenns 1
Y% D 129 MS14A0180 ARTUFA v Thread guide- == - r-r-rmrmrrreaaeeas 1
Y% D 130 MG75A1476 AN —H e SpaCer -ttt 1
D 131 M95004020 D/j]77j-\y;\:|~)(1/ MEXG:+rrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnn Set screw MEX8 - s rrrrrreinnnnnnnnns 1
D 132 M90456050 17/ ...................................... Washer== s rrrrmrmei s 1
D 133 M90902015 ¥ J‘yi\'—?/ 9/64(40)X3 - rrvrrrrr e Hinged screw 9/64(40)X3+ - --rxrrvrrnrennes 2
D 134 MH60W0950 ’“‘-'Ul/)‘l/l\ e Tension releasing plate ...................... 1
D 135 MN10A0851 :HS:/,\“* ................................... Reverse spring .............................. 1
D 136 M97009060 (LR E R R PP PP | = T 1
D 137 M97008060 t“y ........................................ | = T 1
D 138 M91101045 FYR 11/64(40) -+ - vvrrreer e Nut 11/64 (40)- == rrrvmrrrm e, 2
D 139 M91055020 D‘ﬂ]’]?‘]“yi\'—b(*’/“ MAX4:+vrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnn Set screw MAX4 - veerrrrre e iiinnnnnnnnns 1
D 140 MH60WO0165 TR T AGZIAT e Adapter assy - s rrrrrr e 1
D 141 MN70E2601 |~U‘y’7'/{’,1’] l'qT ............................... Mounting plate complete: -+ =r=r=rerereaen 1
D 142 MN70A0554 :)‘.31‘}// I] ................................... Thread tesion stud- == rreerrrerrrennenenns 1
D 143 M90928015  HUUFAY 9/64(40)X2.9- v vrrrvrrerrnnes Screw 9/64(40)X2.9 -+« +xrrrurrranra e 1
D 144 MN70A0187 /{|~|~IJ,\“* ................................... Thread take—up spring:- == = = r=rorerereren, 1
D 145 MN70A1187 /{|~|~IJ,\“* ................................... Thread take—up spring: === = = r=rorerererens 1
D 146 MN70A0477 AR e Stopper- - rr e 1
D 147 M90915003 TIVETRY" 9/64(40)XGB = r v rvrvrmrr e Screw 9/64(40)X6E - rrrrrrrraa s 1
D 148 MN70EOQ0175 ,{1)17\1; .................................... Plate complete:- -« s mrrmrrmmeaneaas 1
D 149 MN70AO0308 @ 4 crrerrere it Plate = rsrrrrrrreerae it 1
D 150 MN70E1175 ,{l)zl]slh. .................................... Plate complete:- ==« s mrrmrrmneeeaa 1
D 151 MN70A0750 7“7.‘/1 ...................................... Metalsrrrrrrrrrrr et 1
D 152 M90802001 TAVFUMIRY 1/8(44)XB.5 - v vrrrreeeens Set screw 1/8(44)X3.5- - rvrrerrerreennnns 2
D 153 MN70A0154 73'}"(73* .................................. Thread tension post:--«-==r==rserrerrrruens 1
D 154 MN70A0573 \775 ....................................... Take—up spring guide ........................ 1
D 155 M91611046 WUIFYM 1/4(40) + - o vvre e Thumb nut 1/40(40)- ===+ serrrmerrnnennnns 1
D 156 M90908003 TIVETERY" 9/64(40)XGB =+ v rvrvrmrrenrneens Screw 9/64(40)XE - rrrrrrrnraa s 1
D 157 MNG69A0181 ART e Thread guide === r-rrrererrerreerneeas 1
v D 158 M91605045 WIF Y e Thumb nut-=-=-sseerrrr e, 2
¥ D 159 MT60A0802 0 1N O PR Thumb nut revolution stopper:=+=+=+==+=+=+++ 2
Y D 160 MN52A1245 IYRAIN Qe errerran e Thread tension spring- -« x=x=xterroreasenss 2
D 161 MM11A0556 BT Thread tension releasing disg:= ===+ =-=--- 2
D 162 MN70A1553 FFY YR e Thread tension stud--=====rrrrrrrrrreeenns 1
D 163 M91101046 WTIFYM 11/64(40) -+ - vvemerrem et Thumb nut 11/64 (40) -+« -+ rvvrremeennnn. 2
D 164 MN70A0245 TURAIN Rrerrrennae i SPring =+ s s 2
D 165 MF10A1555 :):anj:/ﬂ-’a ................................... Thread tension disg- - rrrrrreerrennnneans 4
D 166 MN70A0553 FFY YR e Thread tension stud--== = =srrrrrrrreeenns 1
D 167 MH60W1181 ARTU A e Thread guide 1:=:rerererrerrerneineen, 1
D 168 MH60W2181 ART U A2 s o Thread guide 2=« = xrrrerererrereaeen, 1
D 169 M94006017  H7TAVTIM MAXTB- - v v vveeeeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt MAX16: -+« «xxreermeene 1
D 170 M90421050 R R R R Washer 4+ rerrrrmeernnn i, 1
Y D 901 MH51A0190 ARTRYGF AT oo Bobbin winder: = - -ssrerrrrr i 1
Y D 902 MS14E0180 FAYEYRIIRT Thread tension Regulator assy-«- -+ ++=+==+-" 1
D 903 MH60WO0210 FIYEYFIIAT e Thread tension Regulator assy:«-+-+=+=+=+-+- 1

FENIEPLK-GB030R I BE A ERLET S
¥ indicates PLK-G6030R common parts.

PLK-G6030WR



[E] HEL VAR (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)




[ETHREL 248 (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z® E&Ea1—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
Y% E 101 MH10A0364 YT Y e Coupling«=srsrrrrerreenme i, 1
% E 102 MH10E2848 Rk . R R Main shaft motor: === - rrsrermmmneeeeannnn. 1
E 103 M96001017  H7FAYH IR MBXTG: « - v v vvrevreeeneeeenees Safety socket bolt MBX167 -+« =x-sxxnvene 4
E 104 M90337065 CH ORI 18 v e C—type retaining ring 18- -+ -srsraruenn- 1
% E 105 MF17A1476 AN —HB e Spacer Brr-rrrrrrrr e 2
Y E 106 M93016050 FRPY e Wave washer: -« -«-«r s ererenramareneaeaens 1
% E 107 MH10A1694 NIPENY (L) ever e Command disk (Up)- === rrrmrmrarararees 1
Y¢ E 108 MF17A2476 e SPACEr A rrrrrr 1
% E 109 MH10A0694 NI (P reer e Command disk (down)-==-==-=scserreernennns 1
Y E 110 MH10A0750 P AT e Bushing assy -« --rre=rrrrerrmrennrennnnes 1
% E 111 M91609020  BYAITFYHRARY 1/4(40)XE5- - v -vvnvnens Set screw 1/4(40)X5.5x « =« +xxwrnrrernenens 2
Y E 112 MH50A0682 ] R R E R PR Pulley: === srrrerrmee e 1
E 113 M90409037 SW-PW p-}u\“*:j MAXT0- - rvrrrrrrrennnnnns Screw MAXT0 - verrrrrrrreennnn s 4
E 114 MH10A1456 /“7|'JI;- ..................................... Ball metal=-rrrrrrerremreneee s 1
E 115 MH10A0456 b R Ball metal=--rrrrrrrrereeeeee s 1
E 116 MH10A1750 7“7:/1 ...................................... Metalsrrrrrrrrerr ettt 1
E 117 M91650020 ulyj]77-j-\y;\—+)(*:/“ MBX8 +rrrrrremnnnnnnnnnnn Set screw MBX8 - rrrrrrrrrrreiinnnnnnnnns 5
E 118 MH60W0693 I\“ﬁ‘/ﬂ' ..................................... Balance weight- == «-rr=rererrerearanaens 1
E 119 M95002020 ulyj]77-j-\y;\—+)(*:/“ MEXG:+rrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns Set screw MEXG = rrrrrrrrrrrinnnnnnnnns 7
Y% E 120 MS14A0682 /{|~'\7:\:7°_IJ .................................. Pullgy == sr=rrrrremrrreeaneaaaaaaaaa, 1
E 121 M91053020 D‘ﬂ]’]?'}"yi\'—b(*’/“ MAXG:+rrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns Set screw MAXG - rvrrrrrrrrreiinnnnnnnnns 2
¥ E 122 MH10A1722 B DB R e GEar- " " e e, 1
Y% E 123 MA35A0833 )U)Ul/ ....................................... Bushing: === ssrrrrerereraee 1
E 124 MH60W0230 Ly D R LR Upper shaft: == =xsrrerrerrnaes, 1
Y% E 125 MH27A2750 D R R P PP Bushing s rrrerrrrrre e 1
Y E 126 MH27A0456 /“71717- ..................................... Ball bearing-«---xr=rrrrrrmrmrarr s 1
Y% E 127 MN10A1456 /“71717- ..................................... Ball bearing-«---xr=rrrrrrmrmraeara s 1
E 128 MH60W1767 ’P{E‘JT“UH"]“}V\"’}I ......................... Belt pulley upper: === = rsrmrararar 1
E 129 M96001005 OvhI7 YRR AR R IHE MEXE- - veveeeee s Screw MBXG:«-rrrrrrmmmrreessennnnnnnneenns 1
E 130 MH60W1383 ’{'J'_:/‘\" .................................... Inertia rotor-= - s rrrrrreerenrnenennnnnns 1
E 131 M95001017 BITAVTYR MBX20: -+ v rvvrrrreereeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X20- -+« = +rrrrrnrerens 5
Y% E 132 MH10A0722 AR Gear " -t rrrrrrrreaaaaii s 1
E 133 M95004020 u\yj]77-]-\y;\:|~)(*:/“ MBEXErrrrrnnnnnnrnnseennns Set screw MEX8 - s rrrreeiinnnnnnnnns 3
Y% E 134 MH10A0416 7]‘/’)3"}]2\ .................................. Rubber cushion:= == rrrrrrrrmmmnnnnnnnnnnnans 1
Y% E 135 MH27A0833 AJr e v Bushing: === srrrrerereree e 1
Y E 136 MH10A0572 I TEIN R SPriNg- - r st st 1
Y% E 137 MH27A1454 /“I] ........................................ Shaftrersrrrerrrrerrrraseiaieiiinnianae, 1
% E 138 M90406064 7\7°IJ~JI]“|:°~J 10Y ) AV SRR P Pin AXT4e-rvrrereernreneeaeaiiiaaans 1
Y E 139 MH25A0682 -7—'\717?/7°_IJ ................................. Hand pully ===« rssesrerrmmeaenaeiieineaan., 1
% E 140 M91119002 ta*:/“ ..................................... SOrEW: " sttt 1
E 141 MH60W0383 75)7 ...................................... Crank- = rsrrrrrmereerie it ae e 1
% E 142 M91606001 FARY 1/4(A0)KB =+ v v rerrrrrnreannennans Set screw 1/4(40)X6 - -rrererrerneaeannns 3
Y E 143 M91802006 ta*/“;k“njﬂ-;\: 0/32(28) -+ rrrrrrariaaaen Set screw 9/32(28) -+ rrrrrrriraiaaniaans 1
E 144 MH60W5758 'Ij--lj-I:/“gfalr‘yb ............................. Bracket for thread take up lever pin-=-=+=+--- 1
E 145 MH60WO0387 IR GITUIY G Pin for needle bar connecting link=+= -+« 1
E 146 MH60WO0155 7)-}-,{1)1“,{ ................................... Guide bracket == rrrrrrrrrr it 1
E 147 M90990002 ETRY MAXG w v v v erre e Screw MAX8 rrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnsrssneeennnns 2
E 148 MN40A1325 7]’]:17 ...................................... Square block=rrrrrrrrrrrrer i 1
E 149 MH60W0956 V2 ) VR R PP PPN Needle bar connecting link= === -srrerreess 1
E 150 MH60E0582 FUE VAN YN RYIRT e Take up lever assy- - r-r-rororerernararaens 1
E 151 MN70A0587 FUEUHHIY e Thread take—up guide bracket pin:--«-+----- 1
E 152 M91057020 u\yjjl]yj-\y;\:h(*:/“ M3X4rerrrreennnerenennnns Set screw M3X4 - rerrrrremnnnnnnnnnns 1
E 153 MH60WO0390 BRI e Connecting stud--==++==rrrersrrerrenniannn. 1
E 154 MH60WO0455 /“7‘&&1 .................................... Connecting stud SUPpOrters - = st 1
E155  M94005017  £774YHyh MIXT0:-wesresrerreneneeeens Safety socket bolt M3X10- -+ === -exreevee 4
Y E 901 MH10E4750 TG AGTRT e Metal @ssy - -rrrrrrrrrerrnnnnnaeeeeeeennn 1
E 902 MH10E0456 YR IRT (QI) v vverrernran s, Ball bearing assy (front):« ===+ rrreareeens 1
Y E 903 MH27A2456 S EIRT (GYM) e erer e Ball bearing assy (rear)--««=+r==rrsrenreenss 1
Y ENIEPLK-GB030RI B AR RE RLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 9 PLK-G6030WR



RELVELE (2

SEWING MECHANISM (2)

=PI T

13

10




[FIREL 3248 (2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
F 101 MH60W0666 NRGPFTIIT e Needle bar supporter upper==-====+=+==+====- 1
¥ F 102 MN25A0476 AR = SpaCEr™ e 4
% F 103 MN25A2665 NYR R E e Needle bar holder: === = - rrrremmmmreeenannn. 1
% F 104 MN25A1665 NYR R E e Needle bar holder: === - rrrrrmmmmeeennnnn. 1
% F 105 MN25A0161 7.7.71“* ..................................... Needle bar holding stopper-----=--=++=r----- 2
% F 106 M90901020  BYhITFYFhA%Y" 9/64(40)K35--------- -+ Set screw 9/64(40)X3.5+++++xrxrrrrrrenenen 2
F 107 MH60W0665 MR R E e Needle bar clamp= === - -rmrerrnremenens 1
¥ F 108 MN25A0426 BT Supporter for needle bar holder- =+ ++=++=+--+ 1
% F 109 M90613011  TUHTEY 3/32(56)X4.2¢+ v+ vvrvrrrereeses Screw 3/32(56)X4.2+ -« +x+xx e rrrr e 2
¥ F 110 MN25A0833 B ] R R R Metal for needle bar supporter====+-=+======- 2
F 111 MH60W1666 N GPHFTIG e Needle bar supporter lower= ===+« «=resrens- 1
F112 MH60W7601 RGP TR AR e Needle bar supporter bracket-=-=---=+=+---+- 1
F 113 M95002017 TITAVIYR MBX12: v vrrreeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX12- - rvrrvrrnrenses 2
F 114 M94006017 TITAVTIR MAXT6 v vrrreeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX16- == rrmrrmrenses 2
F 115 MH60WO0359 7],”3,(/)1 .................................... Guide plate- == -rrerrrrrrera 1
F 116 M9400201 7 t7-7—4‘}lr|y|~ M4X8 ........................... Safety SOCket bOIt M4X8 .................... 2
F 117 M95014017 TITAVTIb MEXT4 v -rveereeeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt MEX 14« -+ -rvrrmrrnrense. 1
F118 MH60WS8339 N = COVEr " rrrrrrresrenassteassrennnsenannnns 1
F 119 M91054004 SW=PW7 FTFA LY MAXG- v rervrrrennnns Screw MAXB:«xrrrrrrrenrreesrnnnnnnnnneenns 2
F 120 MH10V0660 ,\IJ;';“H} ..................................... Needle ber- - rerrrrrerrrnneinniiiannenns 2
Y F 121 M98001070 qAYFH2Y 3/32 - rrrrrrra Steel ball 3/32---+++rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 12
% F 122 MN25A2572 DA I S L Coil Spring=r-=r=rsrrrrrrerrrea e, 2
F 123 MH10V0476 7\,\°_-|j- ..................................... SpaCer -ttt 2
% F 124 MN80A0477 AR = Stopper for needle clamp: ==+ =+ = ororrens 2
Y% F 125 M90806001 FARY 1/8(44)XKB v rrrmrrrraer s Set screw 1/8(44)XB -+ --rrrrerrrnnneannnn 4
Y F 126 M90802001 FARY" 1/8(44)XB.5w - vrrvrrrra s Set screw 1/8(44)X3.5- - rrvrrnrrneenennnn. 2
Y F 127 MN25J8102 N)EE A B Needle clamp (1/4) -« +=rrerrereaeneeiienaan, 2
F 128 MS02A0128 ,\IJ DPX17 #18 - +rrrrrrrereranenninnann, Needle DPX17 #18 -+ vrrrereerenrnnnnnnnnn. 2
% F 129 M94004030 |~I]/1*/“ MEEXG v reeer e Screw MBOXH s rrrrrrenenrianeinnnennnns 2
Y F 130 M90324063 Lk Y ) R = T 2
% F 131 MN25A1572 DA A S R Coil Spring=r-=r=ssrrerererrrea e, 2
F 132 MN25A0482 7\IJ_7“ ..................................... Sleeve for needle bar= - s rrrerrriaiann, 2
* F 133 M95003063 |‘7:/1|:°> ................................... Pln ......................................... 2
Y% F 134 M90503047 |~’]’/1‘J"y|~ ................................... Special Nut= = s rrrrmr s 2
Y% F 135 M90501045 -J-‘y|~ 5/64(64) ............................... Nut 5/64 (64) ............................... 2
Y% F 136 MN8OA0572 WILTEIN Ror e SPHINg: =t s s st 2
* F 137 MN25A0411 JD ......................................... Stud ....................................... 2
Y% F 138 M95002063 BURIE Yo = T T T T T 2
F 901 MH60W0660 MR GGZAT e Needle bar agsy: -+« =srrrrerrmremrnnenrenn, 2
FENIFLT2-2250-BITHBEERERLET
Y indicates LT2-2250-B1T common parts. 11 PLK-G6030WR



REL VAR (3)
SEWING MECHANISM (3)

P 104 ‘\
901 S o
( 102 103 W %
Xg ' ‘
X 2

12



[GIHEL 48 (3)
SEWING MECHANISM (3)

Fig Z® E&Ea1—F m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ G 101 MF13A9750 b R R R R R R PP Bushinng: -« -r-rsrmrmrmrrma e 2
Y G 102 M91606001 FASY" 1/4(40)KB -+ = - v vrrmemrnnn e enaenns Set screw 1/4(40)XG - r-rrerrrerrernrennas 2
¥ G 103 MF13A0456 e Ball bearing------=-=r=rrrrmrarararaaaaaas 1
G 104 MH60W2767 BAZUD NI T e Belt pulley 1--r-r-rrmrrrmaa e 1
G 105 M95002020 u‘yjjl]y-}-\y;\:b(*:/“ MBEXGrrrrrremmmnnnnennnns Set screw MEXG -rrrrrrrrrmmnrerernnnnnnnns 2
G 106 M94007030 F;*:j M5 (R oo Screw M5 (Ball point)---«-=-=x-rerrmrneanns 2
G 107 MH60W1523 BAZUG NP veee e Timing belt-----rrrrrrmrorarare e 1
G 108 MH60W0450 D D BT A R LRE T Lower shaft right- === =rrrrmrmrmrarnaeen, 1
Y G 109 MN70A2456 Ly R Ball bearing- - =rerrrrmrmrararaaaaaans 1
G110 MH60W4750 D R Bushing= == =ssrrrrermremraea e 1
G111 M97010052 LAY e s v e Urethane washer---======srrrrrmmmnnnn.. 1
G112 M91503001  FAIFYRA%Y 15/64(28)X4.5- <= ----nvrvvs-e Set screw 15/64(28)K4.5- -« - - - w-vxeenesns 2
G113 MH60WO0767 745)7“«“}”7“}[,7:/7 ......................... Belt pulley lower- === = rsrmrmrarreaaens 1
G114 M91503007 R IYFINETAY 15/64(28)X10.5+ -+ wrvrrrsss Screw 15/64(28)X10.5 (Ball point)- - -« -« -« --- 1
G115 MPO0O0B1750 7“7:/1 ...................................... Metal for cog belt pulley: ==+ -rrerereerenns 1
G116 M91501003  TIETHY 15/64(28)X10x -+ v v rnvrmnrrereess Screw 15/64(28)X10+ -« =« vxerreeeneaness 1
G117 MPOOB1910 e LR EEEE RS Link:==== ccsssrrrsannsennsetsrsnnnsannnannss 1
G118 MPO00B0952 \y)( ......................................... Plate for safety clutchesrrrreereeneaenns, 1
G119 M90617063 D E S B R L Hinged pin: -« -rmrrermre e 1
G 120 MPO0O0B0871 AP AN R Spring plate:-=-=r-rrerrrer i 1
G 121 MPOO0B0729 t*l),\“* .................................... Twist spring- - r-rorrererrrrara 1
G 122 MPOOBO346 \y} ......................................... CIUtCh plate ................................ 1
G123 M90605063 B RN YR e Eccentric hinged pin- -« -r-rorerermrraeens 1
G124 M90513065 B ARAT 2.5+ v v rerrrrrrrrnneanaeanaeaeenas Retaining ring (E type) 2.5« «==rrssreeenns 1
G125 MH60W0682 -7—'\7173/7°_IJ ................................. Hand pulley= === ssrrremrrseerennnenns 1
G 126 M91055020 D‘ﬂ]’]?‘]“yi\'—b(*’/“ MAX4:+vrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns Set screw MAX4 - veerrrrrr e iiinnnnnnnns 2
G127 MH60W1450 YA R Lower shaft left-r--==rrrrmrrrmnrernnnernnns. 1
G 128 MO5004017  EITAVHYM MEXTBr -+ vvvermnmeenneeenns Safety socket bolt MEX 16 <+« xx-sneeeenns 8
G 129 MH60W1165 T D R Adapter= == s st 2
G 130 MNT70A0452 VAU DRI BH) J3rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrnnnennnn, Lower shaft metal right(complete):----------- 2
G 131 MN50A0350 j]L\ ........................................ Cam for trimmer actuator=-- == ==rrereerens: 1
¥ G 132 M91602020 AYBITTYER ALY 1/4(40)K10 - v eveveeerens Set screw 1/4(40)X10---=-errerrerreenennns 2
G 133 MN72A0750 7“7.‘/1 ...................................... Metalsrrrrrrrreerrnene it 1
G 134 MO1516002  EF4Y 15/64(28)X8.5 - wr-rrrersreneesss Screw 15/64(28)X8.5x <+« = xrrrrnerrerneeess 2
G 135 MH60W0456 /“71717- ..................................... Ball bearing:--=r-=rererrerrer e, 1
G 136 MH60W3767 7’{5‘/7“'\“”4‘7“}[/72 .......................... Belt pulley 2+ - rrrrrrrrmennians 1
G 137 MN40A0750 7“7.‘/1 ...................................... Metal for return pump:=--=- == ==t =rrorrues- 1
G 138 MOTTT1001  FARFURARY 11/64(40)X10- -+ ----vnvnee Set screw 11/64(40)X10- - -« -=x-vemeeesn 2
Y% G 139 MF80A0688 NA7' A GARILITE ) e verereeeeee e Pipe for hook shaft metal--=-=-+=+rsreesesss 3
G 140 MN40A0705 ,\“*tﬂ-l ................................... Spring holder- s rrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G 141 M90805002 ta*:/“ 1/8(44)XKA5- v v rvrrr e, Screw 1/8(44)XA. 5+ rrrrrrmennennennnnns 1
G 142 MN40A1572 \y}LV;\:,\“* .................................. Coil Spring=r==r=rrrrrrrsrrera e, 1
G 143 M95007063 |~I]/1|: R R Pin for bearing .............................. 1
G 144 MH60W0453 //,1/“/])(/,1}[,-}}] ............................... Lower shaft metal middle-=======srerrrrrrens 1
G 145 MH60W0523 7’{5‘/7“'\“”4‘ ................................ Timing belt- ==« v rrorermrrr e 1
Y% G 146 M91003060 m“?l})l}“tw ................................. Pin for bearing:- ==+ r=rrsrrrrerrarraaaaanns 1
% G 147 MS02A2456 b R R Ball bearing: ===t = ererrerrer e, 2
Y G 148 MH51A0352 AN = ADI G s s e Space collar=+ = = rrrrermrm i 1
G 149 MH60WO0550 FUYqF TenSioNEr- -« rrrrrrrnmmreeetreniiiiniees 1
¥ G 150 M92452047 AINAFYR MI0- e v evee e Roosening prevention nut M10- -« -«==+c---- 1
G 151 M94002017 -|377'-,f\/17-‘7|N MAXE8 -+ rrrrr e Safety socket bolt MAX8: - rrreereeannnnnns 2
G 152 M90421050 HHR Ao Washer 4exrrrrrrrmmmniiiiniiinnns 2
G 153 MH60W6758 FUYAF=T T gh e Tension bracket:-- - - serrerrreerrrnnniinnns 1
G 154 M4001017 7 T4YYb MAXT0 v v vveeeeereeeieenne Safety socket bolt M4X10: <+« « - eeermeenen 2
G 155 M91650020 u\yjjl]yj-\y;\:h(*:/“ MBXBrrrrrrremnnnnnnennnns Set screw MBX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrreennnnianns 2
¥ G 901 MF13E6456 Y EIRT Ball bearing assy: -+ rrrorrrrerrarearenaes 1
G 902 MH60W1456 S IRT Ball bearing assy:«-r-x=rrerrrrarararaaaaans 1
G 903 MH60W0452 SR YRR TRT e Lower shaft metal asgy -« +-- = trroremeenss 2
G 904 MH60W2456 T Ball bearing assy: -+ rrrorrmrerrarearenaes 1
FENIZPLK-GBO3ORILEEBRERLET .
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 13 PLK-G6030WR



PRz E (1)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (1)

137

14



[H1sh# % #8448 (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
H 101 M90301036 p|~37\*:/“ VR S T Screw M3X12: st 1
Y H 102 MH41E0484 FUEY R YT e Detector- - rrrrrrrerrrrnanerennneanaaaans 1
Y H 103 MH27A0603 PR YR [ Detector bracket ==-===rrrrrrrrrnnnnnneaans 1
% H 104 MH27A3454 D R R R TR PP Shafte-- rrrrrrrrrrr e, 1
H 105 M93003021 u‘yjjl]y-}-\y;\:;k’}w M3XG:rrrrrrrrmennnnnnnnnnns Bolt M3XE:-rrrrrrrrmmnnaannnnn s 1
% H 106 MH27A0407 E YN e Detector plate:----=-=r-rrmrmrmrrmrneneannss 1
H 107 M90511065 ERTARAT Grvvvrrer e E-type retaining ring G-« =x-rsrrerrannn 1
% H 108 MH10A2722 BTN T e e Gear- - - rrrrrrraa i 1
H 109 M94001001 F;*:j MEXGwrrrrrrmmeess s, Screw MEXB:--rrrrrrrreeeensnnn s 2
H110 M90511050 I FY R R G Washer §rrrrrrrrremmree i 4
H 111 M95002017 BITAVTYR MBXT2:cvveeeereeeeee e Safety socket bolt MEX12+ -+« xrrrrnrnrnnns 6
Y H 112 MH27A0850 E B ARYPYHA R e Presser foot motor adapter=------==-==-==---- 1
Y% H 113 MH27A1603 FHAYTE=ANYTR e e Presser foot motor bracket:-«--+rrrrrrreenns 1
Y% H 114 MB60A0620 'J'/{D‘/’]'J-yf FGC—=8++rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnns Nylon clip FGC—8- -+ r=rrrrrrmrarrnreens. 1
H 115 M90409037 SW=PW PFA LY MAXT10 - vrrmmerrnnennnnns Set screw MAXT0: rrrrrerrrrnnnrrrrnnns 1
H116 M95018021 OYAITFYFRIUR MAXGervrevrvre et Bolt MAX8 -+ rrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnsreneenennns 2
Y H117 MH10A1848 ATYE U E=h e Stepping MOtor:- == = s rsrararrer s 1
Y H 118 MH51A0508 Ly (=] = e ) R L Cable (PF motor)- =« =rrrrrrrreneeneeneannn. 1
H119 M94040021  OyhTFYFE IS MAXT4- - verennenneennn Socket bolt MAX T4+« -« e eeemeereeneneens: 4
H 120 M95004020 u\yj]77-1-\y;\:|~)(*:/“ MEXE8:+rrrrrrrnnnenannenns Set screw MOX8 s rrrrrrrrenrennneinnnnenns 2
Y% H 121 MH10A1683 AOF NG T Sector gear- -t ettt 1
Y% H 122 MH27A1833 FHAAYFTAGI (UMY v v eervreeee s Presser foot bushing (rear)- ===+ -=r=ssreeres 1
Y H 123 MH10A1352 YT = Set collar- = s rrrarra e 1
H 124 M91055020 D‘yﬁ??‘]“yi\ib)(*’/“ MAXG reerernenennnnnennnn Set screw MAX 4 - e rrrerrrnneinnnnnnn, 2
Y% H 125 MH40S0390 ‘HJ?]"U‘I’]F"}/“’] ............................. Presser foot driving shaft-- == --r-nreernas 1
Y H 126 MH27A2833  FTHAYIAR (RI) J3F - vvrrvrreeeeeeeeeeen Presser foot bushing (front) assy---+--+----" 1
Y% H 127 MH10A1252 FHAYITHE UN = Brrrreerrree e Presser foot lifting lever B-r---+--r-nrsernes 1
Y H 128 MH10A1740 FIJDP e v v e Flfrrrrerrersnrsaesanaaneaaaaeaneaananns 1
Y% H 129 MN70A1780 Y[ A R R R Holder - - rrrrrrrreremnnrnnnniniennnnenn, 1
Y H 130 M90908003 wbta*.‘/“ 9/64(40)XB -+ rrrrrr e Screw 9/64(40)X6E - rrrrrrrnraa s 1
H 131 M91651020 D‘ﬂ]’]?‘]“‘j#b‘*’/“ MEXT1G s rrrrrrrrnerennnnns Set screw MEX 16 - rrerrrrererenenrennnnns 1
Y% H 132 MH10A0252 FHAYITHE DN = Avvvreeeereeeee s Presser foot lifting lever A-=--xrrerereress, 1
H 133 M91650020 l:l‘ﬂ]77‘]"'/1\'—|~)($"/“ MEXE8:rrrrrrrrnnnenannenns Set screw MBX8 - -rrrrrrrrerreanniannnenns 1
Y H 134 M91127015 EFRYTUYE 11/64(40)X5++ v rrmveeeeeeess Screw 11/64(40)X5+ = =vrrrrresrrnnneeee. 1
H 135 M94001017 BITAVTIR MAXT0: v cvereeeeeeeee e Safety socket bolt M4X10= - -r=rererererenes 1
H 136 M90421050 YN R4 Washer 4« rrrrrrrrreiiiiiniiiinnnaaas 1
Y% H 137 MH10A2708 IR e Hook plate- ===« -rrorrmrrmrre s, 1
Y H 138 MH10A4572 "/}l/?i\"l\“if .................................. SPrINg:- =t s s s 1
FENIZPLK-GBO3ORILEEBRERLET .
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 15 PLK-G6030WR



IRz (2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (2)

(901 S 107 106 //\
1

128

CO

(T -

{

ALV

7N

129

T

=

f

111
131 132

16



[J1h 8 % 48 (2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z® Sheaa—k R Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
% J 101 M91603003 TIETEY A/A2A)X1G v vvvrremeemaeaennnn Screw 1/4(24)X 16 -errrrrrernreneernenens 1
* J 102 M91572045 ANERAFYR MBXO.T5xw v Roosening prevention nut M6X0.75----------- 1
J 103 M90631050 SN R G Washer G- rrrrrrrrr i 1
J 104 M91551015 I)z J\y;\-_-r JUR MB - s v v rrreeee BOlt MBrvvrrrreer e 1
% J 105 ME10A0956 l/‘Jt"'ﬁJ‘J ................................... Crank rod:-=-===ssrrrrrrrrssnnnneaaas 1
% J 106 MG30B0740 b A7 R R PP TP Feltrroerrrerrer e 1
% J 107 MF60A0700 BB AN R e Holder:- === serrrrrrrreennna i 1
Y J 108 M90325065 CH ARAT2G v v C—type retaining ring 25« = =-rsrarrnn- 1
% J 109 M91606001 F;*:j 1/8(40)XB -+ =+ vrvrrmmarare s Screw 1/4(40)XB - -rrrrrrrernrmrrnnnaenan, 2
Y J 110 M91690015 EFRS D IYE A/A(B0)XA v v evemr et Screw 1/4(40)X 4« rvrerrernennnnenan, 2
J 111 M91692015 EFREUYF 1/4(40)XB- -+ v v errmern et Screw 1/4(40)X6 - --r-rrrrrmrerannennnnann, 1
¥ J 112 MH10A5910 D T ik e === s s e s mm e 1
Y J 113 M91691015 EFRS B IYE A/A(40)XT v verrrmraennnnns Screw 1/4(40)XT - rerrrrrrernrmnrenenenan, 1
* J 114 MH10A1956 DU Link=rersrrreeremee e 1
J 115 M90505065 ERARAT Bevveeee e E-type retaining ring 5-------rerrrrararaeans 1
Y J 116 MF10A0325 BT Square blogk: =« rr s 1
W J 117 M91553015 WL AR WITC11)) ¢ R TP Screw 1/4(40)X 4« -erererrnrnenenniennan, 1
Y% J 118 MH10A0763 A }l/73)7 ................................... Bell crank= = ssrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y% J 119 MH10A0283 YN \y;\;/ R L Stepped pin-r-rorrrr e 1
J 120 M95004020 u/j]77-j-\y;\—+)q/ MEX8:+rrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnn Set screw MEX8 s rrrrrreiinnnnnnnnnn 1
J 121 MH60W2910 D R R R Linke=vvreeerrrrreereannnsnsnnnsrnneeennnns 1
Y J 122 MH27A0228 T T e Arm shaft asgy - = -r-rrrrrrrmrara 1
J 123 M91058020 |:||yj:|l]7-]-\y;\:|~)(1/ MAXTO s srrrrrrerrennnnnns Screw MAX 10 - rvrrrrrrrrrerinnnnniinnnaenn, 2
Y% J 124 MG30A0833 AT A AR Bushing: === ssrrrrererere e 2
% J 125 M93220035  UTIEY 1/2(28)KA3- v+ rrre e Thumb screw 1/2(28)XA3-«+ == xrernmerenns 1
Y% J 126 M93202047 -J-/|~ 1/2(28) ................................ Nut 1/2(28) ................................. 1
% J 127 MS03A0703 7/‘]"”’ H} .................................. Presser bar guide- -+ - s rrriaas 1
J 128 M90632050 :lﬂ' j] * Brrrrerrran et s Washer G- rrrrrrreernaniinneinneennnns 1
Y% J 129 MSO03A1572 I TEIN R SPriNg- - r rrr 1
J 130 MH10V0265 AHIR LR Presser bar holder: == rrrrrrmmmnsnnnnnnnnans 1
J 131 M90639050 '7‘7:/‘\" ...................................... Washer== s rrrrmmrmei s 1
Y% J 132 M91506001 FARY 15/64(28)XT v vrrrrererrernsnnaannnns Screw 15/64(28)X7 - rrrrrrererrnrneneannns 1
Y% J 133 M90600085 ol}yl]“ ..................................... O—ring ..................................... 1
J 134 MH60WO0267 ;]--IJ-I;I;“H})(I)UL ............................... Presser bar bushing: ==+« -rrsrorreraraeneas 1
J 135 MH60W0262 IR e Presser bar- - rererrrrrrnaniiiiiiiiiiia 1
J 136 M93011021 u/j]I]?-J-\y;\:-r JURP M3X12-cerrreeennennnnn, Bolt M3X12- - rrrrrrrrrreennnnnnnnnnnns, 2
J 137 M90316050 -Ij- j] * M3ttt Washer 3-crrerrrrmeerinniiiieinnennnns 2
J 138 MH60W4477 AR e StOpPEr: =+ r e 1
J 139 M91302050 '7‘7)'V ...................................... Washer== s rrrrmrmei s 2
J 140 M91057020 u/j]I]?-J-\y;\:b(#/ M3X 4+ rrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns Set screw M3X4 - vrerrrrrrr e iiinnnnnnnnns 1
J 141 M91110045 Fyb 9/64(40) ............................... Nut 9/64(40) - =+ rrrrmrrrra s 1
J 142 M90913001 FARY" 9/64(40)X8.5 -+ rrrrrrmrrrranennenn. Screw 9/64(40)X8.5 - rrrrrrrrrnr i 1
J 143 MH60W8950 l/l\ e it s s s aa st Lever = s rrrrrrnnra i 1
J 144 M90338065 CHARAT e Retaining ring (C—type)- -+ = = rrrermrusnss 1
J 145 MH60W1454 /_\.,7|~ ...................................... Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrr e nas 1
J 146 MH60W7950 DI e s Lever - - rrrrrrnesrenatatiataiait i, 1
J 147 MH60W3750 e R PR Bushing: === srrrrerereersa e 1
J 148 MH60W0603 7]"U'I|~U‘y’7",i oo Presser foot saddle--- = -===rrrrrrrannnnnns 1
J 149 M90906002 ETRY 9/64(A0)XA. 5w+ vrvrrrr e Screw 9/64(40)X 4.5+ v rrrrrnrannaa s 1
J 150 M90422050 -Ij- j] * I Washer 4+ rerrrrreernnniininiinnennnn,s 1
J 151 MH60W0626 :_|~ }W] _|~“ ................................ Needle guard ............................... 1
J 152 MH60W3352 BYMIT— Set collar= == rrrrrrmmrne i 1
J 153 M91055020 OYNITFYFRARY MAXA - v v veeeraananes Set screw MAX4« - cerrrermenniiann. 2
% J 154 MV30A0256 FHL P3rrrrrrrrrr Presser foot @3- r-rrrrermrerr e 1
Y J 155 M90922002 ET3Y" 9/64(40)XG + v rrrrrrrrrararaaaaans Screw 9/64(40)X8 - s 1
J 156 MH60W1352 BT Collar-rrrrrrrrrr et 1
J 157 M94019017  H7FAVTIb MAXT4: - vvveeeieeiinss Safety socket bolt MAX14- -+« «vereeeuenen 2
J 158 MH60WS8601 Iz ENIDL 2 ¢ B PP Cylinder bracket:«=-«==rrsrrerremreenaennns 1
J 159 MH60W3434 IT U e Air cylinders -« rsrerermrare 1
J 160 MH60W1501 AP ARLYFHIAT oeveer e AULO SWitCh assy === rrrrrrrrrrrrnnnaseeaees 1
Y J 161 MA20A9571 AT YR Fee e CONNECLOr " " rrrrrrrsmmnnneeessenennnnns 2
J 162 M95001017 7 TAYAYR MEX20+ -« + v vvrreeeeenenennes Safety socket bolt M5X20: <+« «+exxrneene 1
J 163 M95005017 &7 FAYA YR MEXT0: - v v vveeneeeeennennn. Safety socket bolt MEX10: <+« xeerneenen 2
Y% J 901 MS02A0463 T BF ) Arm (right) -« s s e e s 1
Y J 902 MG30A0760 AU IYZIGT e Eccentric cam assy: === = +rresrernnaraens 1

FENIEPLK-GB030R I BE A ERLET S
¥ indicates PLK-G6030R common parts.

17

PLK-G6030WR



MNEEHE
HOOK SADDLE MAGHANISM

102 101




[KIMNEE#E
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig Z® E&Ea1—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
K 101 MHG60W2742 J Cylinder cover-- = -rmrmrarmrmrmreaaeaans 2
K 102 M90990002 ETRY MAXG -+ v v ren e Screw MAX8:«-rrrrrrrmmnre e 2
K 103 MH60WO0101 IR P22 e Needle plate @ 2.2- == -rrrrmrmrmranrnenens 1
K 104 MH60W9758 TGN Bracket 2----rrrrrrrmmmrrerrrnniiiiaiaa 2
K 105 M94001017 T4V Ul MAXT0 - v v eeeerneeneneeeens Safety socket bolt MAX10: -+« xxrneeneene 4
K 106 MH60W8758 T T Bracket 1--reerrrerermmenniii i, 2
K 107 MH60W9950 DN e et s LEVEr =" - r s s rran e 2
K 108 MH60WO0786 EYN YN RTIYR AP o e Post for tension spring-= -+ ==+ rsrrerenens 2
K 109 MOT127015  HUYRETHY 11/64(40)XG- -+ vrrerreernesn Hinged screw 11/64(40)X5-« -+« v xrseeneene 2
K 110 M90421050 HHR Qe Washer 4---rrrrrmmmme i 4
K111 M94002017 -|37-7-,fyl;-\y|~ MAXEB -+ rrerr e e Safety socket bolt MAX8:----rrrerrreenennnns 4
K112 MH60WO0739 ty:/“t“J .................................... Hinge pin ................................... 2
K113 MH60W4352 ARG Plastic collar- = = =rrrrrrrrrrriiiinnninnns 2
K114 M91382045 EI‘yiJ’]'J"yb MG e s e Nut MDrrr e e 2
K 115 MH60W4572 tw(l},\“* ................................... SPriNg- - r rrr 2
K 116 MH60W3786 EYNYN RTYR AR rerrerereee Post for tension spring=-==-+= +==sresrreees 2
K117 M91054004 SW-PW7 FTLFA LY MAXG-wrvrvrrrrrnnnnns Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrnerannernnneeanneans 2
K118 MH60W0441 /;\:IJ,{I} ..................................... Partition plate: -« =r=rororerrrraaaa 1
Y% K119 MN62A0125 Y7 Bobbin cage: - - rr i 2
Y% K 120 MN62A0123 B e Bobhbin= = s 2
K 121 MN52A2245 IVAAN G (GYFURTGY) e v SPriNg- - rrr e 2
K 122 MH60WO0120 j]-\z 75 ...................................... Rotating NOOK ™ »»*rrerrrrmmer s, 2
Y% K 123 MP40A0340 l/)t‘yb) (bL\’]s)’]"}j_'“) ....................... Link for hook shaft- = == rrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnn 2
Y% K124 MN69A0476 AA _ﬂ- ..................................... Spacer ..................................... 2
Y K 125 MN69A0342 j]-\ﬁ/“l])(lﬁb ("}I) ............................. Hook shaft metal (upper) .................... 2
Y K 126 MF10A0148 [ TR PP PP Oil Wicke s rrrrrrrmee ittt 2
Y% K 127 MF10E2148 [ LR PP PP Oil Wicke s rrrrrrrmre ittt 2
Y K 128 M91260030 |‘7:/1*:/“(7]'—7°‘J'—ﬂ‘ﬂ‘l) ...................... Screw (Opener holder)« ==+« rssrreseeerenn. 2
Y K 129 MN10A0302 =7 F=HHS G Opener holder pin:==== ==rsrerarernremeaeanns 2
Y K 130 M90910003 TIVETRY 9/64(A0)XT v rrermrnrnrernnnanans Screw 9/64(40)XT v errrrrrriranaaaiaaans 2
Y% K 131 M90401050 BHR Qe Washer 4« vrerrrrrrm i 2
Y K 132 MN52A0300 A= F= (NARIIY) e OpEnEr- -+ e rrrrrrnrra e 2
Y K 133 MN52A0301 A= F—HHT e Opener holder- =« ==+ rsrrermrmennnennnnn., 2
K 134 M90501053 ,\“*-Ij-“j]“* Besrrr st Spring washer 5= --x=rerrrrararar 2
Y% K 135 M91252045 -J-‘y|~ 3/1 6(32) ............................... Nut 3/16 (32) ............................... 2
Y K 136 M91201020 OYAITFYEP ALY 3/16(28) -+ vrvrvrrernenenns Set screw 3/16(28) - -vrererrmrnreneneenn. 2
Y K 137 M91602001 Vo] E SR V2 TC 1)) ¢ R Set screw 1/4(40)X4- - rvrrmrrrerrreneens 6
Y K 138 MN70A0343 AV AN (R) v ereem e Hook shaft metal (lower)- -+ srrereeeenn. 2
Y K 139 M91606001 Vel E SR VZTC 1)) ( R Set screw 1/4(40)X6- - r-rrvrrrrerrreeens 2
Y K 140 M91655001 FARYT 1/4(40)X6.5 (TIHF)-wrrevvmnrreeeeees Set screw 1/4(24)X6.5 (Ball point)--------+-- 2
¥ K 141 M91206030  FyYadd’ 3/16(28)X26- -« wrrerreerreresss Screw 3/16(28)X26+ -« =« xxrrrrrrneeneans 2
Y K 142 M91206045 WIIFYh 3/16(28) - vrvrrrrrrnrnnrnenennnnns Nut 3/16(28) -+ +vrrrrerererrnrienennnannns 2
Y% K 143 M93005050 -J-E-Ij-“j]* Bevrnns st Spring washer 5= x=rerrrrararaeee 2
K 144 MH60W0257 7]"3‘17]* .................................... Clamper- === == ssrrmrrm e 2
K 145 M95005001 t“y*tj“ MBEXBE s errrrrrr et Screw MBX35 s rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnas, 4
K 146 M96023021 u\yj]I]?-J-\y;\:;k“}” MBX30: - rrrrrrrrrrrennnnns Bolt MGX30: = rvrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnsnns, 1
¥ K 147 M91503001 PARY 15/64(28)X4.57 v+ v vrrevrrnnssnneenn Screw 15/64(28)XA4.5+ -+ -rerrrnnrrseeness 4
¥ K 148 M91509002  EFAY 15/64(28)X30x -+ evrrrrrsnnrsneenn Screw 15/64(28)X30 « ===+ revrrrrrerneenn 2
% K 149 MNS83A0345 AUG A I Hook saddle (right): ===« rrrrmrereareaeenss 1
Y K 150 MN74A0344 AU EG e Hook saddle (Jeft)- == -=xrrerereermrneneenann. 1
K 151 M99002052 Ly iy L R Wave washer: -« =+t erermrenmnrneenmnenens 2
K 152 M96027021 u\yjjl]y-}-\y;\:;k’)w MBX25 s vvrrrerrrnnnnnnnnns Bolt MBX25++vreerreerrennnnnnnneeeeennnns 1
Y K 901 MN10E0301 F=7F—HPHT (H3)-veevrri Opener holder assy -« r==rrsrrmrrerennss 2
¥ K 902 MN70E0644 RN IR (G ereer e Gear (complete)------rrrrrrrrrrrereeaaaaas 2
Y K 903 MN70A2750 TGP (P v v e Metal assy -+ -rrrrrrrrrerrmennnneeeeeeennn 2
Y ENELT2-2250 BITHBARERLET .
Y indicates LT2-2250 B1T common parts. 19 PLK-G6030WR



RUIYHE (1)

THREAD TRIMMING MACHANISM (1)

2

(102)  (114) (10

20



[L1%E0Y 6848 (1)
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (1)

Fig ZIE &I —F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
Y L 101 MNG60AO0411 ] 1 ROllEr:=ssrrrrrmneeeeieeee e 2
% L 102 M90605002  EF%Y 3/32(56)X3.8 v rrreineniens Screw 3/32(56)X3.8+ -+ -+ xxrrrrairnenes 6
Y L 103 M90907010 B34 9/64(40)X5- - -vrrrrarraaaaans Screw 9/64(40)X5 e 6
¥ L 104 M90944002  EFFY 9/64(40)XA5- -+ -+ v v veinenn Screw 9/64(40)X4.5x + -+ x v v rurrrreaeenn 2
Y L 105 MP41B0838 ARG AR e rere e Moved knife- === - rrrrermmmm e 2
Y L 106 MN60A0837 AR (BF ) ereeere e Knife pad (right)- - ---rmrmrmrmrorr s 1
¢ L 107 MNG60A2742 TR (ARG ) reemmmereee COVEE - - rrrmmrremr e 1
Y L 108 M90903010 B34 9/64(40)X5- - v rrrrraraaaaans Screw 9/64(40)X5 e 4
% L 109 M90906010  #7#Y" 9/64(40)X9.5- - -+ - --vvvvrnennss Screw 9/64(40)X9.5+ -« -+ x v v rrrirneeen 1
Y L 110 M90801010 B35 1/8(44)X 10w vrvrrernrnennnnnns Screw 1/8(44)X10- - vrrrrrrernrnenannannns 3
Y L 111 MN82A1154 FOFAN REF ) eerere e Guide (right)- === =rrrrmrmrararar e 1
Y L112 M93003020 OYhITFYERARY MBXBrrovveeennennens Set Screw M3X3: - -rrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnneenns 2
Y L 113 MN82A0192 LRI R e Spring plate- === - rrrrrmrira 2
Y L114 MN82A1192 LRI R v e Spring plate- === - rrrrrrrira 2
Y L 115 MN82A0551 FIYEYG Regulator:- == = rrrermrmrr s 2
Y L 116 MP41A0838 QT AR werrrrr e Fixed Knife-=- - rrrrrrrmmmnnnnnnnnnn. 2
Y L 117 MN50A0839 )‘7\"'}‘)’77 oo Moved knife holder-===++ rrssrrmmmrreerrennns 2
L118 M90421050 PR 4o Washer 4+ rerrrrmenrinniiiieiiiiennns 2
L119 M90107024  IY"HFH b 11/64(40)KT12: - vvrrvvernees Bolt 11/64(40)X 12« -+« +xxxreermerneeneeness 1
Y L 120 M90911030 MYa3Y" 9/64(40) -+ rrvrrnnreeeeeeeen Special screw 9/64(40) -« rrerrrirreines 2
e L 121 MN82A0154 FUFAN REG)) v eveeeeeeeeeeeeae Guide (left) - rrrrrrrerrnri e, 1
Y L 122 MNG60A1742 FRATE ) COVEF " s rrrrrrrrennnssssasnsssnreennnnns 1
Y L 123 MN60AO0836 )(7\/,1“/{ (tl)z“lj) ............................ Knife pad (left) - rrrrmrmrmrnrereeaaaean, 1
¥ L124 MO1106022 LM 11/64(40)K16= == -vrvmvreesse Bolt 11/64(40)X 16+ === vrrmvrrnneesnnenns 1
L 125 MH60W3758 DGR Bracket - == s rrrrrrrrrinnnnnnninnnnnnas 1
L 126 M95002017 BITAVTYR MBX12:wverreeeeieeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X12- == errerrernens 3
Y L 127 M95001037 PHIRY MEX TG rrerrrrrereneanannnn Screw MEX 16 -vvvrrrrrrrrnnnnnnneeesennnns 2
Y L 128 MP66A0603 |‘U‘y’7”f*f ............................... Mounting base- == = = = srrrrrraraeaaaa.. 1
Y L 129 MP61E0228 H}-T-“(E)\y;\:) ............................. Arm for rotary solenoid (with pin)-===-==+=--- 1
¥ L 130 MO1112002  EF4Y 11/64(40)X 12« nvvrrrrenersnnnn Screw 11/64(40)X12:++ = =rrerrrrneesnnenn 1
Y L 131 M91007045 OYASFYR M4eeoeeee et NUt M4 eerrr i iinaas 2
Y L 132 MN50A3601 Flj\yli-,{l'q ................................ Setting plate- =« - rrrrrrrrara 1
Y L 133 M91373045 FUb MG v v NUt MBreerrr i innns 2
L 134 MH60WO0519 ‘/l//’“‘ﬁ"ﬂT ............................ Solenoid assy -« - rrrrrarrrr i 1
Y L 135 MNB50A0477 AR e StOpPEr: =+ r e 1
¥ L 136 MO1109002  EF4Y 11/64(40)KT v vvrrmenrssneeess Screw 11/64(40)K7 - xx-errrnrssnnesnens 2
Yo L 137 M91103016 FUIEVINETEY 11/64(40)X45- v vvens Hinged screw 11/64(40)X4.5- -« --r-vrvrnn- 1
Y L 138 M91101045 FUb 11/64(40) -+ vrrvrrerraenaenann, Nut 11/64 (40)---rrerrmmremeeenaaaaaaas, 1
Y L 139 MN50A3950 DN = e e Lever =+t rrrrrrsnnnnnnnnnsstreiannnnnnaan 1
Y L 140 M91111033 EV2Y 11/64(40) - v rrrerrernraraennnns Pin 11/64(40) -+ rvrrrrererenrneneannnannns 1
L 141 M96002017 BITAVTYR MBX12: v vrreeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX12+- == +xrrrrnrnrnnns 1
L 142 M96013017 BITAVTIR MEXT4wveeereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX T4+ -+ =xrrrrnrnrnnnns 1
Y L 143 M91271015 ta*/“ ’,1“)“}2\'— ........................... Hinged screw: - -r-r-rrrermrreraraeee. 1
Y L 144 MN72A0975 OYRNIUR (B YRS ) v Ball joint (left handed screw)- ===+ =-=x=xe- 1
Y L 145 M91001020  AyhI7+VHbA%Y" 11/64 (40)X5- ===+ Set screw 11/64 (40)X5+ -« w+rerrereeeeness 2
¥ L 146 MN50A1411 | 1 F T ROller: s st reertrnestsnestnnetanassanassas 1
Y L 147 M90816002 t71/ 1/8(44)XA5x -+ rvrvrrrrrnrnnnnnns Screw 1/8(44)X4.5- -« vrrrrrrernenenniennns 1
Y L 148 MN50A3454 Y l] .................................... Shafterrrrrrrrrrrrr e riientiiiene e, 1
Y% L 149 MNG60A5572 WIPREIN o SPriNg-+r s v s st 1
Y L 901 MN60A0950 DIN= (G3) v v Lever agsy -t s srerrarrara 2
Y L 902 MN60A0886 YR GGT (P rerr Crank for knife driving: ==« r-rerrerrareaeens 1
FENIELT2-2250 BITH@BARRERLET .
Y indicates LT2-2250 B1T common parts. 21 PLK-G6030WR



THREAD TRIMMING MACHANISM (2)

M REIYHE (2)

=y

22



[MIREIYH#EHE (2)
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
M 101 M91374045 FYb EGTY MB v e e Nut M5 (left handed)- === -srrerreernnnns 1
Y M 102 M95004023 HIAIR IR MB-veereeeeeeeee Stud bolt M5 --vvemrrrrrr e 1
M 103 M91382045 |:|‘yj:|l]1-‘y|N MG e e Nut M5 eee s e 2
Y% M 104 MB62A0975 (1] N B e R R R Ball joint----r-r-rrermrrrrara s 2
M 105 M90101017  AUYFE IWE 11/64(40) -+ -- - vvmvmeresn Hinged bolt 11/64(40)« +«« ==+ vxrrrreeenene 1
M 106 MO1127015  HUYRETHY 11/64(40)XG- -« vrrvrrerns Hinged screw 11/64(40)X5-« -« + v xxueeneene 9
M 107 MH60WO0915 A e R Shim rFing:=--rsrrrrrr e 4
M 108 MH60W4950 DIN =4 e e Lever 4--rrrrrrrrennnaa i 1
M 109 M91102045 FYR 11/64(40) -+ --vvvrmmrerei e Nut 11/64 (40)- - =vrrrrrrrrmmnnnii 1
M 110 MH60W1572 BV e s oo m e me e SPHINg: + - s 2
M 111 MH60W2786 EYNYN RTYR AR wrereree e Post for tension spring: =« ==rsrarrareees 2
M 112 M94029017 l:l‘ﬂ]’]:/:f'l"} ............................. Stud boltrrrrrrrrerrrrer i 2
M 113 MH60W5426 -Ij-;k _|~ ..................................... Suppor‘t .................................... 1
M 114 M94002017 BITAVTOR MAXB v v vvrereeeeeeeeis Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« rrrvrerererenes 13
M 115 M91111033 YR 11/64(40) =+ vvrvrerenenenennn, Pin 11/64(40) - -vrererrmemmnmnenenenen.. 3
M 116 M91111015 FUYFETRY 11/64(40)X6.2- -+ vvvvvr--- Hinged screw 11/64(40)X6.2- <« === --xxxev-- 2
M117 M90632050 YT R G Washer G rrrrrrrrrrreiiinnnnniiinnnnnas 2
M 118 MH60W0708 INRRE e HOOK:**rrrrrrmmennnsnnnnss s seeiinnnnnnnnns 2
M 119 M91507002  EFAY 15/64(28)X18xwx-vvrrnvrsnneses Screw 15/64(28)X 18+« xrvrrrrrneeneeness 2
M 120 MH60W0228 D A s Arm A crrer ettt i 1
Y M 121 M91134015 B RETRY v Hinged screw: -« r-rrrerrrreraaee. 2
M 122 MH60W3950 DIV =8 e e Lever 3rrrerrrrererennnt it iaieiinaeann, 2
M 123 M91201045 -J-|y|~ 3/16(28) ........................... Nut 3/16 (28) ............................... 2
M 124 MFO1E0411 ] u s D L/ N R Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy--++-+-:-* 2
M 125 M91101017 FUYFR I (11/64XA40) - - vvvnrrreeeeees Screw (11/64X40)- - rrrrrrnnnrreeeeeeens 2
M 126 MN72A0975 OYN IUR (BR YRS ) rerereeeaeeeeeeaas Ball joint (Left handed screw)- == -=-+=+=-===-- 1
M 127 MH60W2950 DN = s Lever 2+ rerrrrarareant ittt 1
M 128 MH60W0955 OYN TN A TYSG LIRS e Stud Dolt-rrrrrrrrrrrr s 1
M 129 MH60W1950 DI = Lever 1 rrerrrrererennn i iniennenenn, 1
M 130 MH60W7950 [,,\“_ ...................................... Lever - - rrrrrrnnsrenata ittt 1
M 131 M94019017 ‘|Z7'7"f‘}’7"7|‘ MAXT4 o rrreer e nnnnenns Bolt MAX T4 vvvrrreerennninnnnnnnennnn, 2
M 132 MH60W5601 QIJ)I'J““J\WT,{I); ........................... Cylinder bracket: ===+ =reresreraeennens. 1
M 133 MH60W3434 I?QIJ)I}“ ............................... Air cylinder=«-= orrrrerira 1
M 134 MB61A1571 LA Ay F oo CONNECLOr " rrrrrrrererenessenaseeeanenanns 2
M 135 M90421050 BHR 4everrri e Washer 4« vrrrrrrrrre i 8
M 136 M94008017 ‘|Z7'7"f‘}’7"7|~ MAXE:rrrerrrrmnrrnnnnnnnnnn Bolt MAXG: = vrrrerrrrenerennnrennnnenannnns 4
M 137 M94028017 D‘yij’]’ﬁ'—:ﬂ ............................. Stud boltrrrrrrrrrr e 2
M 138 MH60W1770 A _7\,(51 ................................ Base plate--=-=rsrrerrrerra 1
M 139 MH60W3477 AR e Stopper: -+ttt 2
M 140 MH60WO0391 ARG e Knife driving crank: === = rsrereeenrenenn. 2
M 141 MH60WO0910 D R R PP Link Teceeeerrre it iiienas 1
M 142 MH60W1910 D R R Link 2 ccersrrrreeeinnniiiinnnnnnns 1
M 143 MH60W0786 EYN YN RTOR AP o v Post for tension spring: =« ==xerrarrareens 1
M 144 MH60W0572 BV Re s s tsiiis i, SPIINg: v v e e e 1
M 145 MH60W1786 EYN YN RTYR AP o v Post for tension spring: -« ==xerrarrareens 1
M 146 M90512050 B R R MG e Washer M5« e rrerrrrmemmniiiiiiiiiiieens 2
M 147 MH60W1228 B Brr s s Arm B s 1
WENIELT2-2250 BITHBEEBRERLET .
Y indicates LT2-2250 B1T common parts. 23 PLK-G6030WR



IN] X-YF—T)L#4& (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)




[INIX-YT—TJ JLEE# (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z® E&Ea1—F m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
Y« N 101 MH40A5601 S RINTGMIEAG (YY) v et Shutter adapter (rear)-=«=-====rrsrrerenennss 2
N 102 M91058004 SW-PW7 FVLFA LY MAXG-w-vrvrrrrennrnes Screw MAXB - -rr-rrrrrmmrrenreaaan s 12
Y N 103 MAG60A1226 9“-\1,\“5“}“}/7,{& ............................. Shutter adapter:-=-=-- - armrrmrarae e, 4
N 104 M90810004 TGTUAFA DY MK veveerenea e, Screw M3X4 - -rrrrrrmmnne i 20
* N 105 MAG60A0458 /'_\.,,\ bR R R Shutter-- == s rrrrrrme it 2
N 106 M91054004 SW-PW7 FVLFA Ry MAXG-wrvrvrrerennrnnn Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrmmrranar s 8
Y N 107 MAG60A4226 9“-\1,\“5“}“}/7,{& ............................. Shutter adapter: === -  =rorrrrmraea . 2
Y N 108 MH40A6601 S RINTGMNITAG (EGY) e veeeee et Shutter adapter (left)- -« -===rrrerrereeennss 1
Y N 109 MAG60A6G226 9“-\1,\“5“}“}/7,{& ............................. Shutter adapter: === -r =rarmrrmraraan, 4
* N 110 MAG60A1458 /'_\.,,\ b R R R Shutter-- - s rrrrrram it 2
Y N 111 MAG60A7226 9“-\1,\“5“}“}/7,{& ............................. Shutter adapter: === - - armrrmraeaeen, 2
Y N 112 MH40A7601 S RINTGMYTAGY (RI)rovevvrnrnreeneeaeaenn, Shutter adapter Y (front)-===-==r=rrereeeenss 1
N 113 M91071004 SW-MW7'FT4FA RS MAXG--vrvrvrnrrennnns Screw MAX8 -« rrrrrrrmmrrrnr s 2
Y N 114 MA35A4601 :/“-\1,\“3lulj‘ylr,{7 ............................. Shutter adapter: ==+ =x=rrrrererreraea . 2
Y N 115 MA35A0458 IV G Shutter- ==+ = rrrrrnrararanaaeaaaaeaeas 1
Y% N 116 M90853002 ts*:/“ 1/8(40)XA+ v rrrrrrra s Screw 1/8(40)XA == v rrrerrrmnenni s, 4
Y% N 117 MH40A8601 S HINGMIEAEY (YY) vt Shutter adapter Y (rear): ===+ rrorrareaeenss 1
N 118 M91330004 SW_pW7°3'\7,H-,\“*:/“ MBEX8rrrrvrrrrmnrnnnns Screw MBX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrrsnnernnneranneens 2
Y% N 119 MH60A0407 ’)’):/1‘71\“) Xrooonnnennnnsennnneannnnnnnnnns X detector plate:--r=r-r rrerrrraaa 1
Y% N 120 MH40A0639 *3/“,{7 ..................................... Detector plate adapter ...................... 1
N 121 M94002017 FITAIIR MAXG -+ o ov v veeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X8:+-+vrerurreruenns 6
N 122 M90421050 y];\:-lj-“j]* Y Washer 4« rrerrrrrreiiiiiiiiiiiinnnas 4
N 123 M90857004 SW-PW7 VA FA LY MIXT2wrerrrrnrnrnnns Screw M3XT 2 -vrrrrrrrrrmnraan e, 1
Y N 124 MH40B7601 YAV E QDL 2t B PP Detector adapter-= -« r=rssrerrurrarenrnnss 1
N 125 M94008017 t7'7"f‘}’7‘7|‘ MAXE - rreerrrnnnrrnneneinnnenns Safety socket bolt MAXG == rrreerrrnnerenns 2
Y% N 126 M90316050 Eb;\:ﬂ-“b* Bttt Washer 3--eerrerrrrrrreiinnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y N 127 MH40E 1484 FUTYRYF Xorrorrrrri e Detector X rrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y% N 128 MH40A1639 */“,rl'q ..................................... Holder plate- -« = = rrrmrmrmrrraaens 1
Y% N 129 MH40A9601 Ir/:/l\y;\:,\“_x,{l)] ............................ Detector base plate« -+ r=rrrrerrareneens 1
¥ N 130 M95005017 T4V Yl MBXT0: < - v v vereerneeneeeenes Safety socket bolt M5X10- <+« +xxreeeneene 2
Y% N 131 MH40B0601 S HINTGMYTAG GE ) vrrr Shutter adapter (right)- === === =r=roreorerenes 1
N 132 M94007017 BITAVTOR MAXT2:cveeeereeeeee e Safety socket bolt MAX12+ -+« rerrrrnrnrnnns 2
Y% N 133 MH40A0196 ,{:)‘.;\:“)(,rl'q ................................... Guide plate- == = = rrrrrrarrr 1
Y% N 134 MH40A1957 Y’“‘“'l}l/—x .................................. Y movable race - st 1
Y% N 135 M90814004 7°3-\7,H-,\“*:/“ M3BXE. 2 vrrrmmrrrnnnenaneenns Screw M3X5.2: -+ vrrrrnrrrannernnneeannenns 16
N 136 M90317050 YRR B Washer - evrrerrrrrrreeiinnnnnnnnnnsnnnns 16
Y% N 137 MH40A2920 7\3,”“}],“3 ................................. Slide guider-r-r-rrrr s 2
N 138 M93002021 D‘ﬂ]’]?'}"‘ﬁ\“ﬁ}“‘ M3X8: +rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns Socket bolt M3X8: - rrrrrrrresrsrrreeeeennns 71
Y N 139 MH40A2477 AR X v Stopper Xrrerrrrrrerarar 2
N 140 M93003021 D‘ﬂ]’]?'}"‘ﬁ\“ﬁ}“‘ M3XE:rrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns Bolt M3XG:rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrreeennnnnnnnnns 4
N 141 M94009037 PHIRY MAXTO v v rrrrerae e Screw MAX10 - rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnenn, 4
Y N 142 MH40A0477 AMIATY e Stopper Y rrrrerrr s 2
Y N 143 MH40A0957 X’“‘“'ﬂ/—x ................................. X movable race- - s rrrrrrrr i 1
Y N 144 M90361037 PHIRY MK rrrmrrrrrereananaaanaans Screw M3X16 - vvvrrrrrrrennnnnnneessnnnnns 6
% N 145 MH40A0476 AN —H e SpACEr " * st s 2
% N 146 MH60A1920 7\3,“373,“3 ................................. Slide guide- == -rrrerrrrere 3
N 147 M95004017 FITAIb MEXT6- - - evrerreere e Safety socket bolt M5X16+- -+ -reerereeesn. 8
N 148 M95001017 FIT4)9b MBX20: -+ v verrerree e Safety socket bolt M5X20- -+« -verrreeesns 8
¥ N 149 M90511050 y];\:ﬂ-“j]* Besrnns sttt Washer Brevvrrrrrrrrrre i 8
Y N 150 MH40A1758 TGP (BN eeeere e Bracket (Jeft) -« =-esrerrmremremrreneenaenns 1
Y N 151 MH41A0601 PARN YT G e Guide bracket---=r s erremraaraaraaraanans 2
Y N 152 MH40A3477 AR e StOPPEr: -ttt 2
N 153 M94001017  H7F4VH Y MAXTO0 - +vvrerreeeerenneneenens Safety socket bolt MAX10+ =+« vrvessenenn 4
N 154 MO4019017  HITAV YR MAXT4+ -+ vverneenaiiniene, Safety socket bolt MAX 14« <« -xvneereensn 16
N 155 M94006017  H7TAYVH Y MAXTG - v v rvvrerrereeneaneness Safety socket bolt MAX16+ =+« xxveeenesn 4
Y N 156 MH60A0200 AR R e Y axis cradle- - s 1
Y N 157 MH60A0920 AFAN T AR e Slide guide:r =+ r=rerrerrarrar 1
Y N 158 MH41A1476 AN =t e Spacer T« rerrerrmreae 1
Y N 159 MH41A2476 AN —=H 2 SpaCEr 27ttt 1
Y N 160 MH40A0758 T Tgh BE ) Bracket (right): -« r=resrerrmremrnreareaeenes 1
¥ N 161 MH10A0602 RUERF ceee e Holder- = -+ +rrrrrrnreneneeneeieeaenaenaenns, 1
Y ENIEPLK-GB030RI B AR RE RLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 25 PLK-G6030WR



[P] X-YF—7J JL#EQ2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

102

(120
(108)°

26



[PIX-YT—T JLE#E (2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z® E&Ea1—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
Y P 101 ME40A1407 YU YN e e Y detector plate-----x-x-rrererrrraraeaaas 1
P 102 M90992002 ETRY MAXG v v vvvrmer et Screw MAX8: - -rrrrrrrmmnree it 3
P 103 M94007017 T4V Yl MAXT2:« v vrereeeeneeeanee, Safety socket bolt M4X 12+« -« x-sxxrmeens 8
% P 104 ME40A0476 AN =t Spacer- -ttt 1
% P 105 ME40A0778 N & 3 R R EE LT Belt clamper----- - -rorormrraaa s 2
P 106 M94002017 't’7'7"f‘/'7‘7|‘ MAXE8 - rrrerr e Safety socket bolt MAX8: -+ rreerreannnnnns 4
P 107 MH60W0477 AMYIVY Avvreeeeeee Stopper Y Arrerrrrrr s 2
P 108 M91304010 PHIRY MBXErrerrrmrrernrareeneaeannans, Screw M3XB:-rrrrrrrrmmrreeereneniineaans 12
% P 109 MA35A0523 945‘/']“'\7“‘ ................................ Cog beltr-rrrmrmrmrrr e 2
P 110 MH60W1477 AMYINY Brrrrrrreeo e Stopper Y Brrrerrrrrrr e 2
P 111 M90604065 ERNQPAT 8evvrreree e E-type retaining ring 8-« ----- - rrrrrareann 4
P 112 M95018021 U‘V’J']T'}"‘F\'—f)“‘ MAXE:+rrrerrnerreennnennns Bolt MAX8: - rrrrrrrmnnnne e 24
Y P 113 MB62A0456 '\“TU‘JT .................................... Ball bearing: -« -r=xesrerrorraremrnenaeaaen, 10
% P 114 MB62A0767 BAIUY T = e Cog pulley= s rrerrrrrnarenaaa, 2
Y P 115 MA21P0454 */“I] ........................................ Shaftrersrrrrrrrrerrrraneiiiniiiiniannns, 2
P 116 M95004017 BITAVTIR MEXT6: v vvverrreeeeeeeeee e Safety socket bolt MEX16+ === rrrrrrnrerens 18
P 117 M90512050 BRR B Washer Breverrerrrrrr it 8
Y% P 118 ME40A1758 DGR Bracket === sssrrrrrrrrrinnnnnniinnnnanas 2
P 119 M95008021 Dyj]l]?-j-\y;\:;k“}bb MBEX35 serrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnns Bolt MEX35 - vrrerrrrrrreeennnnnnnnnnnnnn, 2
P 120 M90991002 ETRY MAXT2 v rerrerre e Screw MAX T2 srerrr s, 12
¥ P 121 ME40A8601 BAR YA e e eeeeeeeeeeeeee e Linear way adapter- -« =« -+ +===seerreessaannns 2
% P 122 ME40A0920 7\3,”“}],“3 ................................. Slide guider-r-r-rrrr s 2
Y% P 123 MH40A0456 ,\“7”)7“ .................................... Ball bearing- -« x=xesrerrerraremrnsenaeaen, 4
P 124 M96001001 F}*/“ MBXG: +rrrrrrrmmnnnsnnnnnseernnennnn, Screw MBX8 rrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnrrreeeennnns 10
Y% P 125 MH40A0767 /,q/{EJI]“f_IJ ................................ Cog pulley=r=rrerrrrrnnreneaaa, 2
Y% P 126 MH60A0390 Y’]l‘“'l}:/“’] .................................. Driving shaft Yrr-rorrrererraaaas 1
% P 127 MH40A0364 N ARG T YU e Coupling= == rrrrerrrrrnarenanaaaaann, 1
Y% P 128 MH40A2390 Y’]l‘“'l}:/“’] .................................. Driving shaft Y« =rrrerereeremiennnna, 1
Y P 129 MH50E0848 ATYE U E=RHIRT Xovvrerenrnrnninneaen, Motor complete X-=-rerrerrsrnsrnrenrnaennns 1
P 130 M96002001 F}*/“ MBXG: +rrrrrrrmmnnsennrnssenrneennnn, Screw MBXGB - rrrrrrrrrmressnsnnssereeeennnns 6
P 131 M96005020 u\yj]77-]-\y;\:|~)(*¢/“ MBXG:rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns Set screw MBXH - errrrrrrrrrreiinnnnnnnnns 2
Y% P 132 MH40A2750 D g CoUPKINg =+ r s s s s 1
Y% P 133 MH60A0523 BTGNP r e Cog beltr - s 1
Y% P 134 MH40A0778 '\“}bl‘ﬂ'ﬂ'l .................................. Belt clamper: == = =t srerrrrnrrnnnne, 1
Y P 135 MH40A3390 :/“I] ........................................ Shaftresrrrrrrrrrerrrrateiiiiiiianeianen, 1
Y% P 136 MB50A2767 /,q{syl]“f_lj ................................ Cog pulley=r=-rrerrrerrnneeaea, 3
P 137 M95050021 D‘ﬂ]’]?'}"‘ﬁ\“ﬁ}“‘ MBEXBO: == rrrrrrrrrrennnnns Socket bolt MBXGO:»+rrrrrrrrmmmnnnnnneenn. 1
P 138 M90511050 Eb;\:ﬂ-“b* Besrnn sttt Washer Brrvvrrrrrrrrrre it 9
Y% P 139 MH40A3758 DGR Bracket - == rsrrrrrrrrrrinnninnnnnnnnnnas 1
P 140 M95004017 BITAVTIR MEXT6 - v vrerrreeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX16+ === rrrrrrnrerens 8
% P 141 MA35A0564 FREY R Bracket = rrerrrrrrerenenriiiiiiiiiiiann, 1
% P 142 MH40A1390 XOR G G Driving shaft X-:==reserrereeeeeneeenen, 1
Y P 143 MB35A0476 AN = A e SpaCer- -ttt 2
% P 144 MH60A0758 7“3’7‘7|‘ .................................... Bracket = rrerrrrrrrreneniiiiiiiiiiiiin, 1
Y% P 145 MH50E 1848 ATYE U E=HIRT Yeer oo Motor complete Yr-r=-r-rerrereeeneenrenennns 1
Y P 146 MH40A1750 e R PR COUPHING: * = * s rrmr s s 1
% P 147 MH40A2758 F-A7 GHYR Yo Motor bracket Yeerrrrrrrrrrmnmnnnnnn. 1
¥ P 148 ME40A5601 L LA DLt R R R R LR TR T appp Detector adapter:-«««««=x=xrrrmreemeeeeenn 1
P 149 M91056004 SW-PW7 FVLFA RS MAXT0Q-wrvvvrrrennnns Screw MAXT0: - rrrerrrremmrrann e, 4
P 150 M91054004 SW-PW7 FVLFA LY MAXG v rvrvrrrrnenrnnn Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrenneranntenneeannnnns 1
P 151 M91606022  OyAYTFYHR UK Wb MBX10- -« vvvvernen Button bolt M3XT10««+=««xeeemeerneeaeens 1
P 152 M90316050 IR R B Washer 3rcrrrrerrmmreniiiiiiiiennns 1
Y P 153 MH40E2484 EUBYRYF Yrrrrrorrr e Detector Yrrrrrrerrrrrrrrmsnnnneneeennns 1
Y% P 154 M94003099 -J-,fu‘/l]lj‘yf AB=3N: rrrrerrrsarsnnnrsnnnnss Nylon clip AB=3N- == rrerrrnreenrennaeennss 1
Y P 155 MB35A3601 VAV E AN 2L B PP Detector adapter- -« -r=srrerrrrrenrennss 1
¥ P 156 MB35A0639 A R Adapter: -« rrrrrr 1

* ENIEPLK-G6030RFE EE A ERLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 27 PLK-G6030WR



[Q] #448 % Hte
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

104 105 106

(104)

115 16

T (100

118 119

120
121
126 122

(104) (105) (106)

(104)

28



[QI 44 2 48
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ Q 101 MH40A1950 FHYIUN = Lerrreerrre e Pushing lever L-----rr=rrmrrmreaeannaans 1
¥ Q 102 MS02A1352 D1 Collar-rrrrrrrrerr e 2
Q 103 M95002020 l:l‘ﬁ]']?'}"'}i\'—b(*:f MEXG:+rrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnnns Set screw MOXG---vrrrrrrrrrrmmnnnannnns 4
Q 104 M90512065 ERARAT Bvvrermr e E—type retaining ring 3------=r-rsrrurrannn 4
Y% Q 105 MA35A0621 Fg Il Knuckle s resrrrrmeeriee i 2
% Q 106 M97011060 LR R R PP Pineeeeerrrrr e 2
Q 107 M91576045 FUR MB - v oo NUt MB == s rsmmrrmmmrrmmmrraaeaaeaaneens 2
Q108 M95002017  HITAYHYb MEXT2:wemreerenreeeeneeens Safety socket bolt M5X12+ -+« -x-xxevnense 4
Q 109 M90511050 BR R G Washer 5eeevrrrrrrr s 16
Q110 M96002017  HITAYHyb MEXT2: - wmreererreeeeneeens Safety socket bolt MEX12+ -+ -- - -xxxvnense 8
¥ Q111 MA20B1601 PS8 s Adaptersssrrrrrrrrrrrrer 2
Y Q112 MA20A9571 DAy F Y T CONNECLOr = rrrrrrrersrenessenaneennenenns 4
Y% Q113 MA20A2434 IT:/'J)’)I“ ................................... Air cylinder- == srmrmrmrar 2
Y Q114 MA35A0454 D R R Shaftrerrrrrrrrrrerrrateiniiiiiii s, 1
% Q115 MH40A0308 R R P Clamp bracket: == ===rsrrerererrreaeenn.. 1
Q116 M95001017 BITA)TIR MBX20- -+ v ovvrrreeeeeee e Safety socket bolt M5X20- -+ -+« rrrrrrnrerens 4
Y Q117 MH40A0950 7]"'5'1111\“— [ = T Pushing lever R« == resrrereerneneneen.. 1
Q118 M91060021 OYAITFIFR IS MAXT0: - o v vveeeeeeeeeenn Socket bolt M4X10: == rerrerrerrerreeneee, 4
Y% Q119 MA35A2477 7\|~.y,\ ..................................... Stopper: s s 2
Y% Q120 MS13A2477 7\|~.y,\ ..................................... Stopper: = s 8
Y% Q 121 MA22A0957 FHIATAD—R v e Fixed rage- - - rrerrrrerereannrennnnenannnns 4
% Q122 M94008070 D_s_lr_:/“ ................................. Roller cage: === =t = srerrmreserannnenaens 4
Q123 M94007017 BITAVTOR MAXT2:cveeeereeeee e Safety socket bolt MAX12+- == rvrrrrnrnrnnns 8
Q124 M95018021 OYAITFYFR VR MAXG +vvovrvre et Socket bolt MAX8: - rrrrrrrrensrrrrreeennnns 4
Y% Q125 MB45A1957 7]"3‘1/“3"}[/—7\ .............................. Movable race - - - rrerrrrararnntiianaaas 2
Q126 MH60W0273 AHIHT e Clamp adapter-= ===+ rrreresrnsenreneennn. 1
Q127 M95014017 BITAVTOR MEX 14w veeeereeeeeeeeee e Safety socket bolt MEX 14+ -+ xxrrrrnrnrnnnns 8
Q128 M91050020 u\yj]77j-\y;\:|~)(*:/“ MAXE: v oo einnn i Set screw MAX5 s rrererenennnninnnenns 2
% Q129 MB62A5454 7]"3‘1/ R R R PP PP Clamp stud:- === rrserrrmrrre s 2
Y Q 130 M90611060 B e = T 2
+ Q 131 MS13A0572 :l’“lzl\“?* .................................... SPrINg: =t s s s st 2
Y Q132 MS02B0257 AH T e Adapter:-« s rrrrrrraraa i 2
Q133 M90859004 SW‘PW7°57’{‘J"\“$:/“ M3XGrrrrrrremmmnnenns Screw M3XG:r-rrrrrrmmmrreesrsnnnnnnnneenns 2
Q134 M91075004 SW—PW7°57'{‘J"\“$’/“ MAXT4-vvrrrerrrnnnns Screw MAXT4:--vvvrrrerrrnnnnnnneeennnnnns 4
Y Q 135 MA45A7426 i B R R SUPPOItEr= == s rerrsresrareaeneeiaeaaan, 2
Q 136 MH60A0476 AN =t SpaCEr " * sttt 2
Q 137 MH60WO0105 7]"3‘1 ....................................... Clamp frame:= === === rrsorrrrernen. 1
¥ Q 138 MA45A2196 PGP Set plater==-rerrrrrrrmrrar e 2
Q 139 M91073004 SW—PW7°37*{‘J"\“$’/“ MAXTG-vrrrrrrrnnnns Screw MAXT6 - --vvrrrrrrrrmnnnnnneessennnns 2
Q140 M96008017  HITAYHyb MEXTO - v veeerreeeeneeens Safety socket bolt MEX10+ -+« «xxxxeeeeese 2
Q 141 M90631050 BR R Brrrerre Washer Greerrrrrrrrrr it 2
Q 142 MH60W0272 YRAY TR v Feed plate: -« rrrrmrrmmremmeneenaeaen, 1
Q 143 MH60WO0352 jﬁ_ ....................................... Collar-rrrrrrrrrr et 8
Q 144 MH60WO0426 R =R e SUPPOrte == s s s 1
Q145 M94024017  HITAYHIb MAX20: - +wveererrereeneeens Safety socket bolt M4X20+ -+« -« xxxeeeense 8
Q 901 MH60W1105 YR TIHZRT e Clamp frame assy:=--c=rresrresrrmsrerennns 1
FENIZPLK-GBO3ORILEEBRERLET .
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 29 PLK-G6030WR



Rl Fry¥os®E™
JIG EJECT SYSTEM *

%0y 5L IBBIPLK-G6030WR—C HHEICEAL £7,
The jig eject system is adapted for the
specification PLK—-G6030WR—-C.

Switch assembly is not included the junction cable for

AEHAR- M ERAOPRT —TIVIZEA TR A,
|/0 port.

30



RIFrv¥ TE&E
JIG EJECT SYSTEM

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
% R 101 MH60W1154 FUFAAR(EE ) e Guide plate (right)- == --r-rrmrmrmrraaeeas 2
R 102 M96009021 OYAIT YRR IR MEXTG- - v veree e Bolt MBX 16 -=vvvrrrrrrrieeeeieeanaaas, 8
Y% R 103 ME40C0691 2 R Shaftrerrrrrrrrrrerr et 4
R 104 M95002021 OYAITFYEER IR MEXT0- - v veree e e Bolt MEX10 - vvrrrrrrrrr e, 8
% R 105 MH60W0276 AN —=H (UA) e veerme e Spacer (lower): == = -rrrrmrmrm 2
Y% R 106 ME50C0155 BEYRT T e Cassette guide- - - rmrrmmrmmrrr s 4
R107  MO4007017  HIFAYIh MAXT2:-e-vvvmreeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12+ -+ -- - -xreesenss 8
Y% R 108 ME40M0484 Y ARYFIZIAT e Switch assy - --rr-rrrrrrmr e 2
R 109 M90859004 SW—PWYE7 FVLFA RS MIXGr--vrverrerrens Screw M3XEB:-rrrrrrrreeeesnnnn s 2
Y% R 110 ME40A0434 Iytjlj\/lf ................................... Air cylinder- -« -rrerre i 2
R 111 M95008021 |:||yj:|I]T-J-\y;\:;l;“}l,|~ MEXBH e v rreerernnnnennnnns Bolt MEX35 e rrrerreransrannrennnnennnn, 8
Y% R 112 ME40C0352 t'yHﬁ— .................................... Set collar= s rrrrrrmrren i 8
R 113 M91055020 OYNITFYFRARY MAXA -+ vveeernnaeanaens Set screw MAX4 - +creeerenenrinneinnnenns 16
¥ R 114 MH60Y0950 T LEVEr- -+ rrrmmrr e e 2
Y% R 115 MH60WO0154 FUFAQRERY) o v v Guide plate (left) == - rrrmrmrmrmrr et 2
% R116 MH60W1476 AN —H () rerrer e Spacer (Upper): === = s rrrrrra 2
“* R117 MH60W 1422 OV TR oAy e Elbow union (long)- === r-r-rorrrmrereaenss 4
% R118 MH60W4770 N & A e R R R Base plater - -r-rrerrrrrrara 2
R 119 M98001017 TITAVYh MBX25 - v vrrreer e Safety socket bolt M8X25- - -r-rrvrrnrenses 4
Y% R 120 M92078045 THYR M8 oo T-nUt M8-rrrrrrrrr e 8
R 121 M95003021 OYAITFYFR IR MEXT12 o r v v Bolt MEX 12 e rreeerenneninnennnnnnnnnn, 19
¥ R 122 MH60Y0339 1] Y COVEl " s s mmrrrmmr st 1
R 123 M95031021 AYRITFIFR GV b MEX12:weereeeeeenns Button bolt MEX12+- - seeeeeeeeeeneee.. 8
Y% R 124 M95001047 THYR MG e T-nuUt MD:rrrrrr e 15
R 125 M98008021 O9H9T7FYFE IR MBXA0-+ v v vvervnae e annns Bolt MB8XA40 v rrrerrrrenerennerennnnennnn, 2
+ R 126 MH60WO0366 IURFT e End cap:- =  rrrrrrrrarar s 2
Y% R 127 MH60W1747 Th—=Ly Brrrrrrrerer Flame Brrrrrrrrrrrrreren i 1
¥ R 128 MH60WO0747 JU—Ly Avrererrrrrara s Flame A= -rrreerrrmmresnnreanneennneeannnens 1
Y% R 129 MH60W3571 T=F = g U Corner jJoint - =rr-rrsmrrmrsr e 2
R 130 M98003017 TITAVIIR MBX16 - - v vrrrerreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M8X16-------rrvrrvrenre- 4
R 131 M98086021 |:|\yj:|l]7-J-\y;\—,;k“}b|~ MEBXBH s rrrererrrnnnnnnnnnns Bolt M8X35: e rrrerrrrnsrnnnrennnnennnn, 4
+ R 132 MH60W0476 AN =t SpACEr " * st s 1
¥ R 133 MH60W3429 LR i DR R PP R SUPPOIt- = * = s rrrrrrr s, 2
R 134 M96006021 OYAITFYFR IR MEXT12 - rvreeeeraanenns Bolt MGX 12 e rrreereennrinnnnnnnennnn, 6
R 135 MH60Y0601 FRGGMPYH A e Connector bracket:---+=+=+s+srereereraenenns 1
% R 136 MH60W1567 TUFYT N Fa=7 v Flexible tube - rrrrrrerrremenrnnnnnnnn, 1
Y% R 137 ME50C0422 J*I]l'q ....................................... Connector bracket==== == rrrerreerneannnn. 2
¥ R 138 M95023045 OYFyh e e NUE st orrerremrentantantaneanesnnsnssnns 2
Y R 139 MH60W0420 R FATAA G o Air fitting bracket: === =rrerrerrraeaan. 1
% R 140 MH60W5770 ARIVA A =R e Holder base - = ===+ rrrrreermnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
¥ R 141 M94003047 TFYR M4 eeereee e Tnut M4eeeeerere i 3
R 142 M94003021 D‘ﬁ]’]?‘}"‘/‘\'—f}“‘ MAXT2eeerrrre i Bolt MAX12 ettt 3
¥ R 143 MH40A0620 R AT oo v e Holder ==+ =+ rrmrmrnenenrneeaeaenenennnnnnnn, 3
Y% R 144 MH60W2571 TH YR T T—type quick joint: =« rererrrrereeenenenn. 2
R 145 A M90864004 SW—PW7 G4 FA LY M3XT4+vrrnernennennn, Screw M3XT4 - -cveerrrerrrnnnnnniiinnnnns 4
Y R 146 ME50C0154 FUFAT Reveeeee e Guide blogk = srrrrrr i 2
Y EIEPLK-GB030R-CHBAMETRLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R-C common parts. 31 PLK-G6030WR



HEZAEE
NEEDLE CHANGING SYSTEM

119

32



[S1#tEZEE
NEEDLE CHANGING SYSTEM

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
S 101 MH60W1339 BN = COVEE - - rrrmmrrrmmr s 1
S 102 M91054004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY MAXG-+-vvrverrernnrns Screw MAX8:-rrrrrrrreenniin e 4
S 103 MH60W3770 Ny ¥ R R Base plate- - - - orrrrmrira e 2
S 104 M90505065 ERTARAT Bevveeem e Retaining ring (E type) 5r----x-rrrrererrnsnss 6
S 105 MH60WO0750 T YAl Push pin:=r-=rssrrmree s 2
S 106 MH60W3572 SIPREIN v SPHINg s s s s 2
S 107 MH60W1750 D R Bushing= == =s-rrrrermrenraea e 2
S108  M94007017  EITAVHYR MAXT2:-e-vmemreenereeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12+ -+ -+ - xxreenense 4
S 109 MOT127015  4'UYHETHY 11/64(40)X5- <= - - vveenene Hinged screw 11/64(40)X5-- -+« -----xo-- 2
S 110 MH60W2352 717_ ....................................... Collar-rrrrrrrrrrr et 2
S 111 MH60W5950 DI N = s Lever 2+« errrrarereant ittt 1
S 112 MH60W2770 N Bag@ -+ rr s 1
S 113 MFO1E0411 ] u s D L/ N R Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy-+-+--+--* 2
S 114 MH60W6950 DI = s Lever 1 rrerrrrererann i iinneennenenn, 2
S 115 MH60W2750 s R PP Bushing: === ssrrrrmrerrra e 2
S 116 M91201045 FUb B/16(28) - rrrrrrreeai Nut 3/16 (28):-rrrrrrrmmrr e 2
S 117 M90638050 D R R R PP Washer- -+ rrrremrrrmnrrsnnteaanneananeanns 2
S 118 M9400201 7 t7-7—4‘}lr|y|~ M4X8 ........................... Safety SOCket bOIt M4X8 .................... 4
S 119 MH60W0584 FUE RN = Thread take up lever guard- ===+ =x=reeres 1
S 120 M90624060 B e Pineeeerrreesr ittt 2
S 121 M94003017 t7-7—;{‘}lr|y|~ M3X6 ........................... Safety SOCket bOIt M3X6 .................... 4
S 122 MH60WO0621 F Bl e KNUGKI@ " =+ = s s mmmereame s aaneaaneens 1
S 123 M95015020 FARY MBXAG s v eereree s Set screw MOX15 rrrrrrreeernnninnnnns 1
S 124 M91384045 RAFYR MB e v e rereee e NUt MG s v s mmrrmmmersanesaaeeaaneeannenns 1
S 125 MH60WO0751 D R R EE R Brogk = rrerrrrerrrnne ittt 1
S 126 M90637050 D R R R PP Washer- -+ rrrrrmrrrmmrrennneaanneaanneanns 1
S 127 M90636050 D R RPN Washer- -+ rrrremrrrmmresnnneaanneananeanns 1
S 128 M90625060 B e = T 1
S 129 MH60W0600 QIJ)I'J““J\WT,{I); .............................. Cylinder bracket: === ==rxrserrrerereeannns 1
S 130 MH60W2434 I?QIJ)I}“ ................................... Air cylinder--«--rrmrrmrrr e 1
S 131 MB61A1571 LA Ay T CONNECLOr " rrrrrrrersrenessenaneeeanenenns 2
S 132 M94002021 OYAITFYFR IR MAXTG - rvreerere e Bolt MAX16 rrrrrrreererensennnrnnnnennnn, 2
S 133 MH60W2501 TP RAYFHIATF oo Auto switch assy---r-rrrrmrra i 1
Y ENIEPLK-G6030RBEN M E RLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 33 PLK-G6030WR



RO HER
NEEDLE THREAD CATCHER SYSTEM

128

123

Fig No.131: Auto stitch assembly is not included the junction cable for

[Fig No.131: A= k24w FHAULIE. AEAK— N EEAODET — T NESS E A, }
1/0 port.

34



[TIEROMHEE

UPPER THREAD CATCHER SYSTEM

Fig Z® E&Ea1—F m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
T 101 MH60T0980 ,ﬂdj-,\“;\-_ .................................... Picker-= s rrrrrnneaeaii e 2
T 102 M90810004 7“57,{-}-«“*:/“ MBXArrrrmmrrrmmrrrnaneennnes Screw M3X4: - rrrrrrrrmmrraar s 4
T 103 M90307053 INRH TR Gerere e Spring washer 3------rsrerrrrararaaa 4
T 104 M90317050 B RMErrrrer e Washer 3---evrrrrrrrr i 12
T 105 M91608022 FAUR I MBXG e v v eer e Button bolt M3X5 - reerrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnanns 8
T 106 MH60T 1359 PAR e Guide plate---=-= = =rerrrrmrara e 2
T 107 MH60W2477 AR e Stopper: - s s 2
T 108 M94003017 't’7'7"f‘/'7‘7|‘ M3XGB:rrrrrrrrnenrnnen e Safety socket bolt M3XG:----rrrerrrrennrenns 16
T 109 MH60T0794 1 A B R T AT Plunger guide--=---=xr=rerrrrmrararaaaan 2
T110 M90523050 DD SRR PP T S 2
T111 MH60T0758 7037:/“‘\'7*3'7‘7" ............................. Plunger guide bracket- ===+ - =r-rururene- 2
T112 M91382045 OYATFYR MG s e e v NUt MB e rrmee et aees 4
T113 MH60T0753 ;';“_}[,7°3~J:/“_\, ............................... Ball plunger==-= = rsresrerraremrenennenenn, 4
T114 MH60T2359 TG R AR Ball plunger bracket:«=-«=+=srrrareareneenss 2
T115 MH60WO0192 ,{1)1,\“* ..................................... Leaf spring ................................. 2
T116 MH60T0165 T D R Adapter- - s 2
T117 M90971004 SW-PWYWE7574FA Y M3X10w+erevrnrnnnns Screw M3XT0: - rrrrrrrrrmmerenneraaneeann, 4
T118 MH60W0780 Y[ A L Holder =+ rrrrrrerrrennnrnnninnnnnnnenn, 2
T119 MH60TO0751 ,”uyj]sA .................................... Needle catcher A-- - rrrrrrmernnnnnn.. 2
T120 MH60T1751 ,“uyj]sB .................................... Needle catcher Brr--rrrrrrreernrnnnnn.. 2
T 121 MH60T0572 ]/“[,7\7°IJ~JI]“ ................................ Coil Spring===r = resrrerrrarenarenaaaaaan, 2
T122 M90422050 BHR 4o Washer 4« rrerrrrrreiiiiiiiiiiennnaes 2
T123 MH60T0359 BAN Ao Guide plater-r=r-rrerrrrrra 2
T 124 MH60W0606 b R LR SqUAare NUE- === errrrr s 3
T125 MH60T0601 tjljyl'q““yylr,{l)] .............................. Cylinder bracket: ==+« r=rrrrerrrearennenss 2
T 126 MH60T0434 I?Q'})’)I“ ................................... Air cylinder=«-= e rsrrorarm 2
T127 MB61A1571 LA Ay T CONNECLOr: - rrrrrrrrerssrrs e eiinnnnnnnns 4
T 128 MH60W7426 BR =PI GHYR e Support bracket 1+ -=r = rrrrreraraeannnenen, 2
T 129 M92079045 Fryh e NUL = ** s v v o s rmrrmmra e e s aae i aanaaas 2
T 130 MH60W0602 x{\y:):p)\ylﬂﬁ-l]“ ............................ Auto switch bracket: = - rrrrrrrmennnnnnennn, 2
T 131 MH60WO0501 TP RAYFIIATF oo Auto switch assy == - rrrmrraa e 2
T132 M96002022 OYAIE IUR MBXT2 v v eeeee e Hexagon bolt MBx 12+« -« xxrererrrrarneennn, 2
T 133 M96011052 -Ij-a,\“*ﬂ-“j]“* Brrrrrrrrrr et Washer of disk spring 6+ «=-=-=xrerreraenn. 3
T134 M90632050 YRR G rrerrrre Washer G- rrrrrrreerennnianeinneennnn,s 4
T135 M94012017 t7'7"f‘}’7"7|‘ M3XE-rrerrerrer e Safety socket bolt M3X8-+-vrrrrerrenrnnnnn. 4
T 136 M90316050 -Ij-“j]* MBrrrrrrnennnnns s rinnnnnnannnnns Washer M3 :rrrrrrrmmmnnnnnnnnennns 6
T 137 MH60W2758 DITYRB e Bracket 3 rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnsnaaeenans 2
T 138 MH60W1389 73>7° ...................................... Clamper= == =+ s ormrrerraa s 2
T 139 MH60W0454 :/_\.,7|~ ...................................... Shaftr rrrrrrrrrr e aana 1
T 140 MH60W1758 7“3/7-‘y|~2 ................................... Bracket 2+ rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnraaenaas 1
T 141 M91576045 -J-‘y|~ MG vrrrr e se et NUut MB-rrermeree e e 1
T 142 M96006021 u\yj]I]?-J-\y;\:;k“}” MBXT2:ssrrrrrrerrnnnnnnns Bolt MBX12- - vrvrrrrrreeeiinnnnnnnnnnen, 1
T 143 M94002017 t7'7"f‘/’7"7|‘ MAXE8: -+ rreerrrnnrnnnnnennnenns Safety socket bolt MAX8: - rrreerrrannnenns 5
T 144 M90421050 BRR Beererrere e Washer 4« r-rrrernenenrnreenaeaenenennnnnn 2
T 145 MH60WO0758 7’3!;‘”4 ................................... Bracket 1rrrrrrrrrrrmmmeeeininnnniennns 1
T 146 MH60WO0770 A e R Base plate- -« rrrsrrrrnmrrrnaaaaiiaaaa 1
T 147 MH60WS8426 ﬂ'7k°—|‘7*5'7"7|‘2 ............................. Support bracket 2+ -+ rrrsrr i 2
T 148 M91057020 u\yjjl]yj-\y;\:h(*:/“ M3X4rerrrreennnnneneennns Set screw M3X4 - rerrrrrrrnnnnniianns 4
T 149 MH60WO0389 B e Clamper: == = rsrerrrr e 4
T 150 M94009017 7 TAYAYR MBXT2: - v vvreeneeeeenenenn. Safety socket bolt M3X12:« -« xxeeerneene 4
T 151 MH60W0975 l:l‘y|~ ....................................... =Y EERER R 2
Y ENIEPLK-GB030RI B AR RE RLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 35 PLK-G6030WR



HDBOBNE / ER2BTUIIVER / EARIBEE
THREAD RELEASE MECHANISM / TWO STEP TENSIONER / NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER

% B HHEE
Thread release mechanism

LRRRE S )
Needle thread holder system ~o_~




V1R LHEEE / ER2BETUIaVRE / LRERERE
THREAD RELEASE MECHANISM / TWO STEP TENSIONER / NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
U 101 MH60W0434 Iytjljylf ................................... Air cylinder-«-=-rsrrmrrre 1
U 102 MA20A9571 VL D k2 T CONNEGLOr -+ "+ s s rmrraneaeananaaeaeannns 1
U103 M4019017  H7F(Ufyb MAXT4--rsremrerrerreeeenee Safety socket bolt MAX14: -+ ---x-ooneene 4
U 104 M90422050 BRR G Washer 4----vrrrrrrrr i 1
U 105 M91007045 -}-\y|~ M e s NUt M4 rree e 1
U 106 M90407022  OYAJH Ik MAXT2: - - vvrermenrenneneenen. Hexagon head bolt M4X12- -+« +xxxneenens 1
U 107 M90437060 [ IR R R R PP Pineseeerrrrr e 1
U 108 M90512065 ENQPATD Beverreeeee e E-type retaining ring 3------- = rrreraraennn 1
U 109 M90421050 Ejj“;\-_-lj-“j]“* N Washer 4«--rrrrrmmmmreeenniiiiiii e, 1
U110 MH10A1701 IV R SPHINg: - s s s 1
U111 MH60WO0601 FAPEYFNYIT G e Thread tensioner bracket:--====srrrerrrreens 1
U112 MNS8OAO180 4"7)"”{ ................................... Thread guide ............................... 1
U113 M91054004 SW—PW7°3'\7'H"\“$:/“ MAX8:rrrrerrrrmnrnnnns Screw MAX8 -« rrrrrrrrnrrrnneranneeanneans 1
U114 M94002017 t7'7"f‘}’7"7|‘ MAXE8:+rreerrrnnnrnnneneannenns Safety socket bolt MAX8: - vrrrerrreannnenns 2
U115 M91610046 WRIFYP e Thumb nut== s rrrrrrmr e, 2
U116 MT60A0802 '\7I7IJ|~“)( .................................... Thumb nut revolution stopper: - -t 2
uUit17 MN52A1245 IVAAN D (VAR FITEYE) - ovveeeeee e Thread tension spring- -« == =xrrrarearesss 2
U118 MH40A0556 :):31‘}/-&“3;]-15-1 .............................. Thread tension releasing disc---r=-=+= = =" 2
U119 MF10A0555 ARFAIUHY T Thread tension disg:- === ==rrerrrsennnnnes 4
U120 MH10WO0181 ’f"?)‘]”f ................................... Thread Guide-== -  rrrrrrrrnranrnennnn, 2
U 121 ME10TO0175 alavjt\y;\:blj\ylr,rl'q ............................ Thread tension regulator base---+-+-++-+=+-+ 2
U122 M94036021 |:|\yj:|177-1-\y;\:;';“I)D;I;“}L|~ MAXTO- - vrrrrrrrnnnns Button bolt MAX10- - xxrrrrrmmmmnreeerennns 4
U 123 M90235060 B e Pineceerrrrerr sttt 2
U124 M94041021 |:|\yj:|177-1-\y;\:;';“I)D;I;“}L|~ MAXG:+rrremmrrreeenns Button bolt MAXG:----verrrrrrrennnnnnneenss 2
U 125 ME10T0476 AN —H e SpACEr " * rr s 2
U 126 ME10T0434 1‘77\}]“&?/”)/)1“ ................................ Air cylinder= == = rrrerermrni 2
U127 M90307053 ,\“*-Ij-“j]“* Berrrteeaaitit e Spring washer 3+ -+ x=rerrrrararaee 8
U 128 M93008021 u\yj]I]?-J-\y;\:;k“}” M3X30: - rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnns Screw M3X30 - - rrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 8
U 129 MH60W1780 ARRY A eeere Thread holder A rrrerrrrerernnnninnn 2
U 130 M90302061 /‘77|:°) BXBrrr vt Pin 3X8:rrrrrrrrrrrrr i 4
U 131 M90206064 7\70'})71:0‘/ T SPring Pin 2XB = s rerrrerrrrrnaaiaaaaaaa, 4
U 132 MH60W2780 ’“‘7"/“8 .................................... Thread holder B rrrerrrrmnerennnnnnan, 2
U 133 MH60W2572 \y}LV;\:,\“* .................................. Spring ...................................... 4
U134 MH60W4758 4"7":/“7“5’7"”‘ ............................... Thread holder bracket: === rrrrersrrssrreeens 1
U 135 M91071004 SW-MW7 FILFA RS MAXGrrvrvrvrerenenns Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrmnrrsnneennneeanneans 2
U 136 MH60W1434 t *J?/ijl); ................................... Pin cylinder- ==+ = e rrrrraa 2
U 137 MH60W1571 7]‘/"/1\'—“7_' .................................... CONNECLOr - rrrrrrrererensssenaneeeannnanns 2
U 901 MH60WO0189 ,{H';/“A 751)17'. ............................... Thread holder A asgy:--r-r=r=r-rererrsraens 2
U 902 MH60W1189 ,ﬂ\;k:/“B AT Thread holder B assy -« +«=+=sterraremrescns 2
Y ENIEPLK-GB030RI B AR RE RLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 37 PLK-G6030WR



FRig-BRERAE (1)

CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (1)

101

(113)

38



V1B -EEERE & (1)
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (1)

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req.
V 101 MH10V0601  FFadTAYRLyF YA eveeeeeeeeeeeee Stop switch bracket:- - -« rrerreeiaann 1
V 102 MH25A0270 AR AR YFIIT v ver e Srop switch assy === = rrrrrrrarararaae 1
V 103 MH60W2339 FN = COVE " s s rrrrrmnnsaasa e 1
V 104 M91054004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY MAXG -+ -vvrvvrnerrnrns Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrennninn s 3
V 105 MH60W3484 R ARG TF e e e Toggle switch: === x-rrerrmrr s 1
V 106 MH60W2484 RAYF v rerrererara s QWILGR -+ s r s r s e e 1
V 107 MH60W0484 TAIRRLYFIZAT - orrrem e Micro switch assy:---r- - -rrsmrrmrrr s 1
V 108 M91057004 SW—PWYE7'F3YLFA LY MAX20------vrrvr-- Screw MAX20: - eerrrrrrrrnnnnnnneeeennnns 9
% V 109 MB60A0366 AT g e v e Screw adapter: -« - srrrrarara 9
V110 MBO0G2TED  TEFA'Y PLK-G2-TE-- - - -eveereesenses Print circuit board PLK=G2-TE- -+« +----+-- 1
Y V 111 K14S95900112 TUAYF I wymrrrrevr e Screw adapter: -« -rsrrrrarira e 9
V112 MH40T1601 FINUMPYE LG e Print circuit board adapter- -+ = ==rrrune 1
V113 M91071004 SW-MW7 G4 FA LY MAXG- v rervrrrennnns Screw MAXB: -+« rrrrrrmmmrreesrennnnnnneenns 10
V 114 K14S90203410 SW-PW PFA %Y MAX10:-vrerrrrernrneenens Screw MAXT 0 crerrrrrnmrrmnrnnsnneanennennn, 1
* V115 M800G2SOL PIVY PLK=G2-SOL:+rrrrrrrreseeneeenennn Print circuit board PLK-G2-SOL=------------- 1
Y% V 116 MH40B5601 E W NI DL 2 f B PP Print circuit board adapter-= -« +=-==r=rrune 1
V117 MH60W9339 PA RN — e COVEr " rrrrrrrreessnassseassrensnsenannnns 1
V118 MH40T0601 L TN B Connector panel-««=======sssessmannnnnnnnn 1
V119 MB60A5780 A=F7"92 (FGA=21L=12) - vrrrerrrrnnens Cord metal (large)---r-r-rrererrrreraeaenn, 2
V 120 MB60A6780 A=F7"91 (FGA=13-08) -+ rrrvrrrrnerrnnns Cord metal (small)---=rrrrrrmrmmennennennn.. 1
V 901 MH60W1484 7\,{7:)21751)17'. ................................. Switch assy = =rrrrrrrrrer e 1

* ENIEPLK-G6030RFE EE A ERLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 39 PLK-G6030WR



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (2)

fRig-BELERAE (2

107

LoTtor ot ot [

M
N

101

40



(WIEeHR -EEE R R (2)
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (2)

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
W 101 M91066004 sw-pw-fay,ﬁ-,\“*:/‘ MAX25 s eernseeeeeas Screw MAX25 s s 8
Y« W 102 ME40A0963 74",91,;\-_“11,_9 .............................. Filter regulator=------= = =rrsrmrmrararerenen, 1
* W 103 MA20A8571 Lb“a\y;\;“f .................................. L—type quick _jOil’lt ........................... 2
W 104 M95003017 BITAYR MEXGr v veerem et Safety socket bolt MEX8- == -r-rrurnrerenss 2
W 105 M90511050 Eb“;\-_ﬂ-“j]“* I EE T T TN Washer 5eeeverrrrrrrr it 2
Y« W 106 MA20A6571 AFALZEY Yoo Y—type quick joint=-=-=x=rerrrrmraraeaas 2
W 107 M91049089 Tb“a\y;\;“-} .................................. T-shape CONNECtOr-"= "= - rsmrmrma e 1
W 108 MA30A0757 7“3/}“ fev s Plug d----r-rrrrrrrr e 3
Y« W 109 MA16A0495 7\t°—|‘“:|‘/|‘l:|—3 Brrrrrrrrr Speed controller G- --r-=rarmrrraea 2
W 110 MH60T0497 7\t°—|‘“:|‘/|‘l:|—3 Qoo Speed controller 4-----rxerrmraraa 2
W 111 M91057089 7’(‘7715\:‘}“—7&/\“}['7“ ........................ Quick exhaust valve-====rrrrrrreennnnnnnn. 2
Y W 112 MH10A2508 =71 (SOLEN YT U ) v reereraenaaas Cable (SOL power):»=x=rrrrererrerneaeaennns *
Y W 113 MH27A1508  #=7'lb (SOLAN YT UH'Y) CEIY--vvvvreeeesn Cable (SOL power) for CE==«-=xxex-eereesse *
* W 114 M97320099 F=7"1 (SOLFN YUY g)srrvreneeneeennns Cable (SOL signal pulse)--==-=-=rr=rermerens: 1
Y« W 115 K14M19400102 JTFARaAT v rvrrrrrerernreseseanaeaaaan, Ferritic core:- - rrrrrrrrmmnnnnnneeseennns 2
W 901 MH60E0599 '7'“):/“'\“375')7'7' .............................. Solenoid valve complete- === =x=rsrrerereees 1
W 902 MH60E 1599 .7.“):/“,\“)7577'. .............................. Solenoid valve complete- === = =rsrrerereees 1
Y W 903 MH10E5508 XYI‘J:I—’,J“’T—f}HZ‘ﬂ‘ ........................ XY encoder cable setr - rrrrrrrieerianans 1
* W 904 MH27E2508 XY{_QIT_7“}Lt|yI~ ........................... XY mOtOr Cable Set ......................... 1
) A=Y FUA—WI2 WHBIE, TR AE KU ERENELGYET,
Remarks) For part NoW112 and W113, an attached form is different according to the region.
C R R hisk ECEEEZE <l ECEE
Region Except EC EC nations
W112 1 -
W113 - 1
FENIEPLK-G6030RLEH AL RLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 41 PLK-G6030WR



M
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
~
/

X] #

42



[X] 46 i 48
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z® E&Ea1—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
Y X 101 MA20A6688 ,\°,f'7° (04 EEE R T PP Piper s 1
Y X 102 MS10A0780 Dy A ELECEEE TR Holder==--rrrrrrmmmeneee s 1
X 103 M91054004 SW-PW7 FVLFA LY MAXG v rvrvrrrrennennn Screw MAX8 -« rrrrrrrmmrraar s 9
Y X 104 M94007099 FAOUGYYT AB=BN == vvvevnrnmeenaaeannn. Nylon clip AB=BN ===« =xsrrereeeneeimenaen... 1
Y X 105 MNG60A0620 FAOUYYT AB=BN == vevernrnrnenanaeannn. Nylon clip AB=5N== == rerrereeeneeienaen... 1
Y X 106 MH40S0780 Y| A ELECEEE R Holder-=--rrrrrrmmmeeeeee s 1
Y X 107 MH51E0148  NWATEEIZ (FAAYIAGI) - v vvvrrrrrrrreeennns Oil pipe assy (presser foot bushing)--«------- 1
Y X 108 ME40E9688 INATEEIT (AUYUYY)rerenrrrmanineeas il pipe assy (eccentric cam)-----=--==--===- 1
X 109 MH60Y0688 INATEERIT (FUE D) v v Oil pipe assy (take up lever)-- -« roreeeenen- 1
X 110 MH60Y 1688 INATEERIT NJR) e veeee e Oil pipe assy (needle bar)- ===+ -rrrrereneen. 1
X 111 MH60W6688 IATEERDI (PUd)-vvvvrrrermemeeaeaeiaaans Oil pipe assy (circulation)- ===+« ==srrereeenn 1
W X 112 MN70A1780 Y[ A L Holder =+ rerrrrrreremnernnnniniennnnnnn, 1
Y X 113 MS03A2780 Y[ A L Holder - rerrrrrrerennrnnnninnnnnnnenn, 2
X 114 MH60W7688 INATEEII (AU rvrvrrrrrrerrn s Oil pipe assy (circulation): ===+« xx=rrarerenn 1
Y% X 115 MN10A0135 7]-,“[/;-“_:/“ .................................. Ol gauge: - = = rrrrrmrmrarar 1
Y X 116 ME40F1688  NATEEIZ (ITUPAGI Fh)-ooevveeeeeennns Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing C)-- - 1
Y X 117 MS14A1620 FAOU9Y97  AB—=4N = - vrerner Nylon clip AB=4N: ==« rereuremeeneiiien... 3
X118 M94002017 t7'7"f‘}’7"7|‘ MAXE8: -+ rreerrrnnnrninnneannenas Safety socket bolt MAX8: - rrrerrrennnnenns 10
X 119 M90421050 BRR 4evrrr Washer 4« vrrerrrrrre it 10
X 120 MH60WO0516 7]"“[/7]/\“— .................................. Oil COver = - rrrrrrrsrernasiiateianarenns 1
X 121 MH27A0691 ‘}J777]°7\’T‘7|‘ ............................... Gasket for bottom cover: - ====srsrrrrrres 1
X 122 MH60W4601 \}371; ...................................... Bottom cover: == s rrrrrrasranran s 1
X 123 M90422050 -Ij- j] * Y R Washer 4+ rerrrrrmenrinniiiiniiinennn, 10
X 124 M94007017 BITAVTIR MAXT2:cveerereeeeee e Safety socket bolt M4X12+ -+ «rxrrrrnrnrnnns 12
X 125 MFS80A0688 ,\°,{7° ...................................... Piperrrrrrr 2
X 126 MH60W0688 ,\°,(7° ...................................... Pipe s st 2
X 127 MH60WO0571 7])‘71\'—“7_' .................................... Piper - rr s 2
X 128 MH60W1688 ,\°,(7° ...................................... Pipe = st 1
X 129 MH60WO0135 TGN e Ol gauge:- - - = rrrrrmrmrarar 1
X 130 MH60W0803 J'JH"}'T"J’T‘J'\’F .............................. Oil gauge casing: ==+ = =rsrrrrrmrrerusnens 1
X 131 MH60W3601 FANE = NI R e Oil gauge bracket=-= -+ s rrrrerrareaaeaanns 1
X 132 MN50E0742 L B R COVEE- " v rmmrrrmmr st 2
X 133 MP60A0691 7]°7\’T‘7|‘ .................................... Gasket for bottom cover-= = rerrrrasereans 2
X 134 M90903002 ta*:/“ 9/64(40)XB. 5 v rrrrarra e Screw 9/64(40)X6.5- - rrrrrrrrrnraa s 6
X 135 MH60W2688 ,\°,(7° ...................................... Pipe: = s st 1
X 136 MP40A0571 77“3\\/;\—,“7-. .................................. Pipe Joint-=-rrrrorrmrra e 1
X 137 MH60W3688 ,\°,(7° ...................................... Pipe s st 1
X 138 MH60W4688 ,\°,(7° ...................................... Pipe s st 1
X 139 MHBOW9688  NATEEII (V4 A II)-wvvveveeenese Oil pipe assy (lower shaft bushing F)«+-=«+--+ 1
X 140 MHBOW8688  NATEEII (VAU WM GYm)-- - v Oil pipe assy (lower shaft bushing R)- ==+ 1
Y X 141 MH51A0571 b)\y;\—, T Connector: = - s rrrrrrneraeransanrannnnnans 1
X 142 MH60W5688 ,\°,(7° ...................................... Pipe = st 1
X 143 MH60W2426 AN IAHT2 [ ) R R PREPR PR PR PR Oil pan bracket 2 left--==-r=srrerrearenaeens. 1
X 144 MH60W0650 [ Dy A L Knurled Knob:-r- s rrrerrrmenernnniinn, 2
X 145 M94008017 t7?'f‘/’r‘yl~ MAXGB -+ rrerrrrennrnnen i, Safety socket bolt MAXG === rrrerrreennrenns 4
X 146 MH60W0958 xa,ﬂﬁb_”’ ................................. Slide rail= = rrrrrrrrrrrrrrreiiiaiiii e 2
X 147 M90302036 Faxj*:j M3XGrrrrrrernnerreennnennnnnnnns Screw M3X5 e rrrrrrrrnnreeenniinneeens 10
X 148 M90317050 # h * M3 ettt Washer 3eeeerrrrrerr ittt 6
X 149 M90875045 FUR M3 r e e NUt M8 rrrrre e 6
X 150 MH60WO0131 FAIIN e Ofl pan:-=--rerrrrerera e 1
X 151 MH60W0337 ATFUDAIY g Stainless mesh- - =rrrrrrerrmeneiiniin., 1
X 152 MH60WO0742 L B R R R R COVEr * = rererrasartasastasastasasrannsnas 1
X 153 MH60W1426 FAWNUBHI2 3 e Oil pan bracket 2 rightr =« «=x=-rrroreaeenn. 1
X 154 MH60W0339 TN = o Oil COver - rrrrrrrrrresr ittt 1
Y ENIEPLK-GB030RI B AR RE RLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 43 PLK-G6030WR



TABLE & STAND

T—7ILER

44



[YIF—T LB &
TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
Y% Y 101 MH40A5339 FHORN —(EG 1)) e e Table cover (left)--==--errrrrereaemnennnnnn. 1
Y 102 M90402036 PRIARY MAXG -+ + v rerrerrae s Screw MAX8:-rrrrrrrreenniin e 29
Y% Y 103 MH60A3339 FOAN =BG YO e Table cover left (rear)------=--srrerreemnens 1
s Y 104 MA35A1419 YU e Rubber cushion:==== - rrrrrrmennnnnnnaaa.. 11
% Y 105 MH40A0419 YU e Rubber cushion:====- - rrrrrmennnnnnnaa.. 4
Y% Y 106 MH60A4339 FROAN =ZF Y0 Table cover right (rear)----=r-=x=rsreernencns 1
s Y 107 MH60A5339 FROAN =(GE ) e Table cover (Fight)- == --rrerormrrmreaeaeas 1
Y 108 M96066021  ByhITFYFR UK Ik MOX: - - -- - vmveee e Button bolt MEX8: ««+«+ =« e rersreresnanen 2
% Y 109 MH40A9339 ARAUR IYIN = e COVEl " s rrrrrmnaaaa e 1
Y Y 110 MH40A0429 AR AN Y H I G Bracket - rrrrrrrrrmmnrrerrrnniiiaiiaas 1
Y 111 M90502036 pbsx*:/“ MEXT0 s rrreerernen et Screw MEXT0 s rrrerrrrererannnnnennnn, 8
Y Y112 MH40A3750 AFYT T Y U Snap bushing= == r-rsrmrararr 2
Y Y113 MH60A0150 E:/):\"‘\"7 .................................... Tablerrrrrrrrr e 1
Y Y114 ME40A0368 E ¥ B R R R R CastOr: - rrrrr s 4
Y 115 M90824050 I N TR Washer 8- +rrrrrrrrerrnnniiiiiiiinnnnn, 16
Y 116 M90825053 JA S I N T Spring washer 8=+ x-rrrrereririi 16
Y 117 M98011021 OYATH VR MBX25 = v v v v vraanaaaaee Hexagon bolt M8X25: -« -« xvrrvreenraennenns 16
Y Y 118 MA35A0166 T RARA=T Y e AJUSEOr= = s s v s s 4
Y Y119 M95021045 FUP M20:r s e e Nut M20: - e ree e 4
Y Y 120 M92002050 R R 20 e Washer 20 - rerrrrmrernnniineinnenenns 4
Y Y 121 MB45A0150 T AR e Rubber cushion: = s rreerrrerernnennn, 4
Y Y 122 MH40B6601 T YSWRY Y LG e v e Bracket (Power SW)« == rrerrrrreeeeeennannnn, 1
Y 123 MH60EO0131 77“3.717-751)1.7. ................................ Oil pan assy- = =t errrerrmraser e 1
Y 124 MH60W3426 FANN YT e Oil pan bracket T-===rsrrerermermneienn.. 2
Y 125 M94002017 t7-7—4‘}/7-\y|~ M4X8 ............................ Safety SOCket bOIt M4X8 .................... 4
Y Y 126 MF20A0130 77“3|:“~J .................................... Oil bottler = rrrrrrrrrrenen it 1
Y 127 M94008017 t7-7—;{‘}/7-\y|~ M4X6 ........................... Safety SOCket bOIt M4X6 .................... 4
Y 128 MH60W4426 AN IYYI e Oil pan bracket 3=+ + s errrerrineiean.. 2
Y Y129 A MH40A1620 BRI DY T e Hold@r: =+ rrrrrernsnsnrnseeeaenenennnnnnen, 10
Y ENIEPLK-G6030RBEN M E RLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 45 PLK-G6030WR



4 /Em
ACCESSORIES

101 102 103

>/2/ =

= S

107 108 110
\/ ﬁ/ 111
109

A115

116

119,120 121
\% % &117
118

127 128
133,134,135,136
137 138 139 140
&>
< L
141 142

46



[Z1F R &

ACCESSORIES
Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k m A Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y Z 101 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXTTHIG r-oeeer et Needle DPX1TH#H18-----rrrrmmrmmmneanaaaan, 4
Z 102 MN62A0123 R R R Bobbin==- s 3
¥ Z 103 MF17A0565  HIMFITAY - cvoeemeeeeeeeeee e Speed command disk adjusting plate- -+ 1
Z 104 MH60W0409 e GaUgE - -t st 1
Z 105 MH60W2601 A N |7 B Gauge base: - rrrrrrriia 1
Z 106 M91119002 BT R rr SOrEW: =" s rrrrrrraaaa s 2
Y% Z 107 M90806002 ta*:j 1/8(44)XB = rrrrmrrrrmnrrran e Screw 1/8(44)X6 - =vvvrrrrrrrnnnnnnnneaann, 2
Y Z 108 M90317050 OY B RS e Washer 3--rrerrrrmeerennn i, 2
Y% Z 109 MH10A0160 FAN =R e Eye guard: -« ---rsrrmrmrenra s 1
Y% Z 110 M91071004 SW-MW7 FYLFA LY MAXG v v vvmevnernnnns Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrreennninn e 1
Z 111 MH60W1601 TAT =N MY AG e Eye guard bracket:=-«=-==rsrrrrarenreaenns 1
% Z 112 MS05A1976 OYAGRTIUUF Grrrrerrrree e Hexagonal wrench G-« =+ x=rseresreennennns 1
Y% Z 113 MS05A0976 OYAGRIUUF Grrrrerrrree e Hexagonal wrench G-« -xresereereereeneennns 1
% Z 114 MS01A1976 OYAGR VYT 4evrrerrere e Hexagonal wrench 4-« -« +xereereeeannnannns 1
Y% Z 115 MS02A2976 OYAGRTIUUF Berrrerrrree e Hexagonal wrench 3-« -« +xererreerannnennns 1
Y% Z 116 MS02A1976 OYATR VYT 2.5+ cvrrree e, Hexagonal wrench 2.5+ -rsereeerenreennns 1
% Z 117 MS02A0976 OYAGRIUUF 2 v revrrreeei e Hexagonal wrench 2-« =+ xreereenrannnennns 1
Y% Z 118 MS10A0976 OYAGRTIUUF 1.5 oo Hexagonal wrench 1.5« xrsereenreennennns 1
Y% Z 119 MH10A3FUS E1—R 2B5A - rrreernnnnnnnnn it Fuse 25A - rrerrrreserennnnnneeiinenenns 1
Y% Z 120 MH10A2FUS E1—R 20A: - rrrrrrennnnnrrrneeiiiiiaaa. Fuse 20A - - rrerrrrnnnrennniaienannnenns 1
Y Z 121 MF10A0149 77“3-3-:/ .................................... Oiler-srrrrrrrresriate ittt 1
Z122 MP62E0193 AT (B Y)rrrveverr e Cotton stand assy (three stand)--««--+----- 1
Z 123 ME35E0180 ’f"?)']”f75’)77_' ............................... Thread guide:-==r=rrsrrrerrerrerneenn. 1
% Z 124 MFO6A1608 F S U O ) BRI Screw driver (small)--==rrrsorrrmmrennnas 1
Y% Z 125 MFO06A0608 A RTY(Fa) e rrrrerr Screw driver (middle)- === rr-srrrrarraaaan, 1
% Z 126 MFO0A0608 F OO C I ) LR P PP Screw driver (large)- === -=rrrrmrrarraens 1
% Z 127 MFO06A1620 Fy N YR e Cable tigr s rrrrrrrersrnnennninananns 1
Y% Z 128 MB60A0201 Fy N YR e Cable tigr s rrrrrrrerernneinnnnananns 3
Y Z 129 M91056004 SW-PW7 FVLFA LY MAXT0-crvvererennns Screw MAXT0 - vvrrrrrrrennnnnneeessennnns 2
% Z 130 MB60A2620 FAAUYYYT AB=TON-« - v v errernrrnennnene, Nylon clip AB=T10N: === +=rrerurtmenuaanenns 1
Y Z 131 MB60A1620 FAAUYYYT  AB=8N -+ v rvvermernranaans Nylon clip AB=8N: =+ =xsrrerurrmereniinn.. 1
Y Z 132 M90409037 SW-PW PFA' RS MAXT0-w-vrererrrrrnrnnes Screw MAXT0: - rrrrrrrrrmmeranne e, 1
Y Z 133 MS02A0479 ANTF 1317 oo Spanner 13=17 -+t erermrrnmenan, 1
Y Z 134 MM10A1479 ANTF 10=14ecererenmaeei Spanner 1014+« rereeeneeneenmeneinian., 1
Y Z 135 MS10A1976 ANTF 8=0rrrrrre i Spanner 8=0- - r ettt 1
Y Z 136 MS10A2976 AINTF B=Trrrrrrr e Spanner BT+ ettt 1
% Z 137 MA20A0734 B VN = Polyethylene cover: === x=rrerererrerneenn. 1
¥ Z 138 M91010089 D UL SRR R R R R PR SOCKEt =+ s st 1
Y Z 139 MA30A0571 A F YR T QUICKJOINt = » = s s s s s s 1
% Z 140 MH50A0567 IFFa—7 rerrrrer e Alrtube:r-rrrrrrreerrree i 1
Z 141 MH60WO0797 o iy 20 R R P P EP PP Film sheet - = =sssrrrrrrrreiiinnniinnnnenn, 2
% Z 142 M860A0FSW TYRRA YT oo Foot switChe s rrrrrrrerernne i, 1

* ENIEPLK-G6030RFE EE A ERLET
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 47 PLK-G6030WR



FFa 18—y
OPTION PARTS

104 105,106 107,108,109 110,111

4.5
—
4.5
6.5
8.5

2-92.6 112 113

2.6

116

118 123,124

115

119

121 =

-7 122 =

tAORAEBYR-LIZu b (R UT-LEMERGTA)

Frvry JEBHHE(PLK—G6030WR-C)FR L2027,

Upper thread catcher support unit for machine arm right side install.
This optional unit is for PLK—G6030WR—C (Jig eject specification) only.

48



[AATA T a2 ii—Y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&® Zhmma—-k h Description =
no. Mod Parts no. Amt. Req
AA101 MH60W3101 IR P32 Needle plate 93.2------r-mrrmrrmrrnrnnnns 1
AA102 MH60W2101 B D26 Needle plate P 2.6---------rrmrrmrrmrrrnns 1
AA103 MH60W1101 NJ{4 ¢2.2 & ¢2.6 ......................... Needle plate ¢2.2 & d)2.6 ................... 1
Y AA104 MV35A0106 FhiyT DBrrrrrrr Presser foot (0 3---rr-rrrmrrmrrr e 1
Y AA105 MV30A0256 FhiyT DBrrrrrrr Presser foot (03---rr-rrrmrrmrrr e 1
Y AA106 MV30A1256 Fhiy D2rrrrer Presser foot (02 -rr-rrrerrmrrr e 1
Y AA107 MB10M0256 FhiyT B3B3 Presser foot (03.3----rr-rrrmrrmrrria e 1
Y AA108 MS03A0256 FhiyT DBrrrrrerr Presser foot (03---rr-rrrmrrmrrra e 1
Y AA109 MS03A1256 Fhiy D2rrrrrr Presser foot (02 --rr-rrrmrrmrrra e 1
Y AA110 MA35A0256 FhAyT ¢3 ................................ Presser foot d) Brrerrrie i 1
Y% AA111 MA35A1256 'J'j]?]’ﬂ'l ¢2 ................................ Presser foot ¢2 ............................ 1
Y% AA112 MA21A0256 'J'j]?]’ﬂ'l d) A TR R R Presser foot ¢) P LR R 1
Y% AA113 MA21A1256 'J'j]?]’ﬂ'l d) A TR R Presser foot ¢) P LR R R 1
Y AA114 K14M96821809 FAAUFHYT 12P - vrrvrrvrrnrnneaneannaann. Nylon cap 12P - -rerererreraa e 1
Y% AA115 K14M94319012 j*l]l'q ] = R Connecter 12P -+ rrerrernrnnnan., 1
+ AA116 K14M96822602 FAAUF4YT 15P - vrrvrrerrarra .. Nylon cap 18P - rerererrrraa e 1
Y% AA117 K14M94319015 J*I]l'q 1] =R Connector 15P - - rrrerrmerini i 1
Y% AA118 K14M77014710 ’)I—E'J'}l/ .................................... Terminal-rrrrrrrrrrrerae e 1
AA119 M90608010 YIRS (JFHIFYL) oovverreereeeeeeen Flat head screw (Hook positioner):-----+----+ 1
AA120 MP66A0363  JFAIAYL (39 al) - rrvrrrrrrrreeeeeeee Hook positioner (standard)- ===« --==xxe-x--- 1
AA121 MP66A1363 HFNVAYT (Va—P AR ) oereereee s Hook positioner (short guide)-««===------+=-- 1
AA122 MP66A2363 OFRNIAYT (BARNFY)evererereeee s Hook positioner (guideless): =+« -x==xr=rse-- 1
AA123 MN70A0245  IVA{N'%@0.35 (7N)FU0AY) k39 2y - Spring ¢ 0.35 (Pretension) standard---------- 1
AA124 MF36A0245 IVAANFPO.6 (FYTFUYAY) - rrvvvnnreeeeeees Spring @ 0.6 (Pretension)- =« =x=x=rererrrnens 1
AA901 MHEOWO195 T AMIASHR —baZyhecererrreeeeeenes Upper thread catcher support unit- ===« 1
Y ENIEPLK-G6030RBEN M E RLET o
Y indicates PLK-G6030R common parts. 49 PLK-G6030WR



EE]

INDEX-1
e1- A=Y Fig e1- A=Y Fig e1- A=Y Fig Eea-b A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M19400102 «+ P41+ W 115 | M90422050 «+ P37+ U 104 | M90815004 .+« P31.+ R 145 | M91054004 .« P43.. X 103
K14M77014710 +« P49+ AA118 1 o P43 s X 123 | MO0816002 s P21 L 147 | M91055020 s+ P7 s D 112
K14M94319012 ++x P49+« AAT115| M90437060 s+ P37 U 107 | M90824050 ++ P45 Y 115 7 wx PT s+ D 139
K14M94319015 +++ P49+« AAT117 | M90449037 s+ P3 wx B 120 | M90825053 ++ P45 Y 116 7 we P13+ G 126
K14M96821809 «++ P49+ AA114 7 we PH s G130 | M90853002 s P25+ N 116 7 e P15+ H 124
K14M96822602 +++ P49+ AA116| M90456050 s+ P7 w« D 132 | M90857004 .« P25+ N 123 7 we P17 J 153
K14590203410 ++ P39w« V 114 [ M90457050 «+ P3 « B 110 | M90859004 .+ P29.. Q 133 7 o P31se R 113
K14895900112 s+« P39+ V 111 | M90501045 «« P11 F 135 7 we P31s R 109 | M91056004 o P27 P 149
M800G2SOL w+ P39s V 115 | M90501053 +«+ P194« K 134 | M90875045 s P43 X 149 7 we P47 Z 129
M800G2TEO «+ P39+ V 110 | M90502036 ++ P45.« Y 111 [ M90901020 s P11w F 106 | M91057004 .« P39.. V 108
M860AOFSW «sx P47 Z 142 | M90503047 o P11.« F 134 | M90902015 s P7 w D 133 | M91057020 s« P7 s« D 115
M90101017 w« P23+« M 105 | MO0505065 ++ P174« J 115 [ M90903002 s+ P43 X 134 7 we P9 s E 152
M90107024 .« P21.x L 119 1 we P33w S 104 | M90903010 w P21 L 108 7 s P17 J 140
M90206064 .+ P37 U 131 | M90511050 s« P5 «« G 120 | M90906002 s« P17+ J 149 7 o P35« T 148
M90235060 w+ P37« U 123 1 s P15ss H 110 | M90906010 w+ P214 L 109 | M91057089 wx P41.:s W 111
M90301036 s+« P15.« H 101 1 s P25+ N 149 | M90907010 w+ P21. L 103 | M91058004 s« P25+ N 102
M90302036 «+ P5 s« C 129 1 s P27 P 138 | M90908003 s+ P7 s« D 156 | M91058020 v P174+ J 123
1 o P43 X 147 1 we P29+ Q 109 1 wx P15+ H 130 | M91060021 s P29+« Q 118
M90302061 w+ P37 U 130 1 s P41ws W 105 | M90910003 s+ P194 K 130 | M91066004 s P41.s W 101
M90307053 s« P35+« T 103 | M90511065 + P15« H 107 | M90911030 s P21.s L 120 | M91071004 wx P25.. N 113
1 s P37 U 127 | M90512050 wix P23+« M 146 | MO0913001 v P174s J 142 7 o P37+ U 135
M90316050 s+ P17+« J 137 1 we P27 w0 P 117 | M90915003 s P7 » D 147 7 o P39 V 113
1 o P25 N 126 | M90512065 w+ P29« Q 104 | M90920002 4« P7 s+ D 109 7 o P47 Z 110
1 o P27 P 152 1 ws P37+ U 108 | M90922002 s P174 J 155 | M91073004 +wx P29.+ Q 139
1 we P35ws T 136 | M90513065 o P13+« G 124 | M90928015 ws P7 s« D 143 | M91075004 «s P29« Q 134
M90317050 s« P25+« N 136 | M90523050 o P35« T 110 | M90939002 ws P3 s B 112 | M91101017 s P23+ M 125
1 we P35ws T 104 | MI0600085 o P17+ J 133 1 wx PT wa D110 | M91101045 s P7 s D 138
1 o P43ws X 148 | M90601064 w+ P7 s« D 123 | M90944002 s P21.+ L 104 ) wr P21 L 138
T we P47 Z 108 | MI0604065 o P27+ P 111 | M90971004 s P354s T 117 | M91101046 s+« P7 s D 163
M90324063 «+ P11+« F 130 | M90605002 v P21.« L 102 | M90990002 «+ P5 s C 102 | M91102045 4 P23+ M 109
M90325065 s« P17+« J 108 | M90605063 +« P13« G 123 1 we P9 s E 147 | MI1103016 w P21 L 137
M90337065 «+ P9 + E 104 | M90608010 v P49.. AA119 1 o P19 K102 | M91106022 s P21 L 124
M90338065 s« P17+ J 144 | M90611060 o P29.« Q 130 | M90991002 ws P27+ P 120 | M91109002 s+ P21.u L 136
M90361037 s« P25+« N 144 | M90613011 +o P11.s F 109 | M90992002 ws P27+ P 102 | M91110045 s P17 J 141
M90401050 s« P19+ K 131 | M90617063 + P13+« G 119 | M91001020 s« P21. L 145 | M91111001 s+ P13 G 138
M90402036 s« P5 « C 148 | M90624060 +v P33+« S 120 | M91003060 s« P13+ G 146 | M91111015 4 P23+ M 116
1 we P45we Y 102 | M90625060 o P33 S 128 | M91004067 s+ P7 s D 119 | M91111033 s P21 L 140
M90406064 .+« P9 s« E 138 | M90631050 s+ P17+« J 103 | M91005067 s+ P7 s D 121 7 o P23+ M 115
M90407022 .+ P37+« U 106 1 e P29+ Q 141 | M91007045 s+ P214 L 131 | M91112002 wx P21 L 130
M90409037 s« P9 w E 113 | M90632050 o P17 J 128 1 o P37+ U 105 | M91119002 o« P9 ws E 140
1 s P15ws H 115 1 we P23w M 117 | M91010089 s P47 Z 138 ) v P47 Z 106
1 v P47 Z 132 1 s P35sx T 134 | M91011004 s P3 s B 114 | M91127015 wx P154s H 134
M90421050 w+ P5 s« C 116 | M90636050 s+ P334« S 127 | M91013004 s+« P3 «w« B 118 7 e P19 K 109
1 we P7T v D 170 | M90637050 s+ P33+ S 126 1 we PT s D 104 ) o P23+ M 106
1 e P13ws G 152 | M90638050 e P334x S 117 | M91049089 s P41, W 107 ) e P33ws S 109
1 s P15ws H 136 | M90639050 o P174 J 131 [ M91050020 s P29 Q 128 | M91134015 s P23+ M 121
1 we P19ws K110 | M90801010 w1 P214 L 110 [ M91053020 s« P9 ws E 121 | M91182080 s« P3 « B 106
1 we P21ws L 118 | M90802001 s+ P7 s« D 152 [ M91054004 .« P3 w B 103 | M91201020 s« P19 K 136
1 o P23wx M 135 1 e P11as F 126 1 v P11aw F 119 | M91201045 s P234u M 123
) oo P25ws N 122 | M90805002 o P13« G 141 1 o P19 K 117 7 we P33+ S 116
) oo P35w T 144 | M90806001 o P11.« F 125 7 v P25ss N 106 | M91206030 wx P19 K 141
) oo P37w U 109 | M90806002 s P47.« Z 107 7 v P27 5 P 150 | M91206045 s+ P19 K 142
) oo P43ws X 119 | M90810004 s« P25.« N 104 7 oo P33ws S 102 | M91252045 s+ P194s K 135
M90422050 ws P17.w J 150 1 s P35we T 102 1 s P37we U113 | M91260030 s+ P19ws K 128
) oo P35ws T 122 | M90814004 s« P25.4 N 135 7 v P39 V 104 | M91271015 s P214u L 143

50



EE]

INDEX-2
Ee@mI- A=Y Fig Ee@mI- A=Y Fig Ea@mI- A=Y Fig @I~ A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M91276004 wx P7 we D 102 | M93002021 v P25 N 138 | M94008070 + P29+ Q 122 | M95018021 ws P15.. H 116
M91302050 «sx P17+ J 139 | M93003020 s P21ws L 112 | M94009017 s P35.s T 150 1 ws P27 P 112
M91304010 +x P27+ P 108 | M93003021 s P15« H 105 | M94009037 s+ P5 w« C 128 1 s P29, Q124
M91304080 + P3 « B 105 7 wr P25 N 140 7 s P25us N 141 | M95021045 wn P45. Y 119
M91330004 s+ P25.+ N 118 [ M93004021 w« P5 w C 103 | M94012017 ws P35. T 135 | M95023045 .+ P31.. R 138
M91333004 «+ P3 ws B 107 | M93005050 s+ P19.s K 143 | M94019017 s P17ws J 157 | M95025045 .+ P3 .. B 131
M91373045 s P21we L 133 [ M93008021 e P37+ U 128 1 o P23 M 131 | M95031021 wor P31 R 123
M91374045 s P23+ M 101 [ M93011021 s P17 J 136 1 s P25 N 154 | M95050021 wr P27.w P 137
M91382045 .+ P19w« K 114 [ M93016050 w. P9 .. E 106 1 s P37 U 103 | M95053021 wex P5 we C 131
1 o P234x M 103 | M93202047 we P17+ J 126 | M94024017 wr P294n Q 145 | M96001001 s P27 P 124
1 e P35u T 112 | M93220035 we P17+ J 125 | M94028017 wer P23.e M 137 | M96001005 s P9 we E 129
M91384045 s P33ws S 124 | M94001001 s P15 H 109 | M94029017 s P23ws M 112 | M96001017 s P9 e E 103
M91400010 w+ P3 ws B 124 | M94001017 s P3 ws B 108 | M94036021 s P374x U 122 | M96002001 ws P27 P 130
M91501003 ++ P13+ G 116 i o P5 e C 117 | M94040021 s+ P15+ H 119 | M96002017 s P21 L 141
M91503001 «x P13+ G 112 1 o P13ws G 154 | M94041021 s P37.s U 124 1 o P29.s Q 110
1 o P19 K 147 1 o P15.x H 135 | M95001017 ws P3 s B 144 | M96002022 w+ P35. T 132
M91503007 «+ P13+ G 114 i s P19, K 105 i v P9 s E 131 | M96005020 s P27 P 131
M91506001 wex P17 J 132 i we P25, N 153 i v P17wx J 162 | M96006021 wx P31.w R 134
M91507002 wx P23we M 119 [ M94001021 v P5 w C 138 i ws P25. N 148 7 o P35u T 142
M91509002 «+ P19ws K 148 | M94002017 w« P3 o B 133 1 v P29un Q 116 | M96008017 wox P29 Q 140
M91516002 «« P13+ G 134 1 o P11 F 116 | M95001037 s+ P214w L 127 | M96009021 s P31 R 102
M91551015 wx P17+ J 104 1 o P134x G 151 | M95001047 s+ P31.x R 124 | M96011052 ws P35. T 133
M91553015 s P174s J 117 1 o P19wx K 111 | M95002017 4 P5 s C 119 | MI6013017 ws P214w L 142
M91558022 .« P19 K 146 i o P23 M 114 i v P11aw F 113 | M96066021 s P45.. Y 108
M91572045 wx P17+ J 102 i o P25 N 121 i v P15 H 111 | M97008060 s P7 s D 137
M91576045 . P29.. Q 107 1 we P27 P 106 1 v P21uw L 126 | M97009060 wx P7 s D 136
1 o P35 T 141 1 o P33 S 118 1 v P29u Q 108 | M97010052 wx P13um G 111
M91602001 «+ P19 K 137 i o P35.x T 143 | M95002020 ws P9 s E 119 | M97011060 wx P29 Q 106
M91602020 + P13+ G 132 i we P37 U 114 i v P13wx G 105 | M97320099 v P41.w W 114
M91602046 ++ P7 « D 124 1 we P43 X 118 1 v P29 Q 103 | M98001017 wex P3Twe R 119
M91603003 ws P174 J 101 i o P45 Y 125 | M95002021 s+ P31+ R 104 | M98001070 s P14 F 121
M91605045 w+ P7 ws D 158 | M94002021 s P33ss S 132 | M95002063 ws P11ws F 138 | M98003017 s P31.w R 130
M91606001 w+ P9 ws E 142 | M94003017 s P33 S 121 | MI5003017 wex P5 wx C 145 | M98008021 ws P31we R 125
1 o P13 G 102 1 o P35. T 108 1 v PA4l.w W 104 | M98011021 wx P45um Y 117
1 o P174x J 109 | M94003021 s P31uwe R 142 | M95003021 wox P3Tme R 121 | M98086021 sex P31.x R 131
1 o P19ws K 139 | M94003047 wx P31.we R 141 | M95003063 wox P11we F 133 | M99002047 s P3 wx B 141
M91606022 wx P27+ P 151 | M94003099 s P27+ P 154 | M95004017 wex P13ws G 128 | M99006063 ws P7 wu D 114
M91608022 w+ P35.s T 105 [ M94004030 s P11 F 129 1 v P25 N 147 | MA16A0495 v P41 W 109
M91609020 «s P9 ws E 111 | M94005017 s P9 s E 155 i v P27 P 116 | MA20A0194 v P7 4w D 116
M91610046 w+ P37ws U 115 [ M94006017 s« P7 s D 169 i v P27+ P 140 | MA20A0361 wx P5 e C 114
M91611046 «+ P7 w: D 155 i o P11 F 114 | M95004020 +s P7 v D 131 | MA20A0734 s P474u Z 137
M91650020 ++ P9 ws E 117 i we P25, N 155 i v P9 E 133 | MA20A2434 v P29 Q 113
1 o P134x G 155 | M94007017 wex P25.« N 132 1 v P15 H 120 | MA20A6571 wox P41 W 106
1 o P15, H 133 1 we P27 P 103 i we P17w0 J 120 | MA20AB688 s P43 X 101
M91651020 e+ P15.. H 131 1 o P29 Q 123 | M95004023 wex P234s M 102 | MA20A8571 s P414e W 103
M91655001 + P19ws K 140 1 s P31.x R 107 | M95005001 ws P19su K 145 | MA20A9571 v P17 J 161
M91690015 wx P17+ J 110 1 s P33ux S 108 | M95005017 we P5 4w C 123 1 s P29s Q 112
M91691015 v P17+ J 113 1 o P43ws X 124 1 wr P17 J 163 7 e P37 U 102
M91692015 ws P17ws J 111 [ M94007030 w+ P13.. G 106 1 we P25« N 130 | MA20B1601 wr P29.n Q 111
M91802006 «+ P9 ws E 143 | M94007099 wu P3 s B 136 | M95007063 +s P13ws G 143 [ MA21A0256 we P49. AA112
M91910080 «« P3 s+ B 130 1 o P43.x X 104 | M95008021 ws P27+ P 119 | MA21A1256 s P49, AAT13
M92002050 «+ P45.s Y 120 | M94008017 s P23+ M 136 1 we P31aw R 111 | MA21P0454 wor P27 P 115
M92078045 . P31+ R 120 1 o P25.x N 125 | M95014017 s P11ss F 117 | MA22A0957 s P29+ Q 121
M92079045 . P35+ T 129 1 v P43 X 145 1 we P29u Q 127 | MA30AO571 wer P47 Z 139
M92452047 w+ P13+ G 150 1 we P45.x Y 127 | M95015020 wv P33+ S 123 | MA30AO757 wx P41 W 108

51

PLK-G6030WR



EE]

INDEX-3
e1- A=Y Fig e1- A=Y Fig e1- A=Y Fig Eea-b A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MA35A0166 =+ P45.. Y 118 | ME25A0950 +« P7 w« D 107 | MH10A0416 « P9 s+ E 134 | MH27E2508 s+ P41... W 904
MA35A0256 «+ P49.. AA110| ME35E0180 «« P47.« Z 123 | MH10A0456 « P9 « E 115 | MH40A0166 « P5 . C 133
MA35A0454 . P29.. Q 114 | ME40AO368 +« P45.« Y 114 | MH10A0477 w P5 w C 151 | MH40A0196 « P25.. N 133
MA35A0458 s« P25.. N 115 [ ME40A0434 ... P31.« R 110 | MH10A0572 « P9 s+ E 136 | MH40A0308 s+ P29.. Q 115
MA35A0523 s« P27+ P 109 | ME40AO476 + P27.« P 104 | MH10A0602 +« P25.. N 161 | MH40A0364 s« P27.. P 127
MA35A0564 s« P27.. P 141 | ME40A0778 +« P27.« P 105 | MH10A0694 «« P9 .« E 109 | MH40A0397 w P3 .. B 128
MA35A0621 s« P29.. Q 105 | ME40A0920 +v P27.« P 122 | MH10A0722 s P9 s+ E 132 | MH40A0419 s+ P45.. Y 105
MA35A0833 «+ P9 + E 123 | ME40A0963 +v P41.« W 102 [ MH10A0750 w+ P9 s« E 110 | MH40A0429 .« P45.. Y 110
MA35A1256 «+ P49.. AA111| ME40A1407 + P27.« P 101 | MH10A0763 w+ P17+ J 118 | MH40A0456 s« P27 P 123
MA35A1419 « P45.. Y 104 | ME40A1758 + P27.« P 118 | MH10A1252 s P154 H 127 | MH40A0476 « P25.. N 145
MA35A2477 w« P29+ Q 119 | ME40OA5601 + P27 .« P 148 | MH10A1352 s+ P15.« H 123 | MH40A0477 s« P25+ N 142
MA35A4601 s« P25.« N 114 | ME40A8601 s« P27« P 121 | MH10A1456 w« P9 w E 114 | MH40A0500 «x P3 «x B 126
MA45A2196 « P29.. Q 138 | ME40C0352 +« P31+« R 112 | MH10A1683 w+ P15+ H 121 | MH40A0556 « P37 U 118
MA45A7426 « P29.. Q 135 | ME40C0691 +« P31.« R 103 | MH10A1694 «« P9 « E 107 | MH40A0565 « P5 s« C 135
MAG60A0458 s« P25.« N 105 | ME40OE9688 +« P43.« X 108 | MH10A1701 s P37+ U 110 | MH40A0595 s+ P5 v C 134
MAG60A0601 «+ P5 + C 109 | ME4OF1688 + P43+« X 116 | MH10A1722 ws P9 w E 122 | MH40A0604 «: P5 s« C 126
MA60A1226 «+ P25.. N 103 | ME4OM0484 ... P31.« R 108 | MH10A1740 «w P15 H 128 | MH40A0620 « P5 s« C 136
MAG0OA1458 «« P25« N 110 | ME50C0154 «« P31+ R 146 | MH10A1750 « P9 s E 116 7 e P31+ R 143
MAG60A1601 « P5 « C 122 | ME50C0155 +« P31« R 106 | MH10A1848 w« P15 H 117 | MH40A0639 « P25.. N 120
MA60A4226 «+ P25.« N 107 | ME50C0422 +« P31.« R 137 | MH10A1956 w+ P174: J 114 | MH40A0750 « P3 « B 143
MAG60A5426 + P5 .« C 118 | ME60AO361 «« P5 «w C 110 | MH10A2508 « P41 W 112 | MH40A0758 s+ P25.« N 160
MA60A6226 «+ P25+« N 109 | ME60A1361 +« P5 w« C 125 | MH10A2708 s+ P15+ H 137 | MH40A0767 s P27 P 125
MAG60A7226 + P25.« N 111 [ ME60A2429 .. P5 « C 121 | MH10A2722 « P15+ H 108 | MH40A0770 s+ P5 .« C 143
MB10MO0256 «+« P49+ AA107| ME60A3429 « P5 w C 124 | MH10A2FUS v P47« Z 120 | MH40A0778 w« P27+ P 134
MB35A0476 + P27.« P 143 | MFOOA0608 .« P47 Z 126 | MH10A3FUS «x P47+ Z 119 | MH40A0809 s+ P5 . C 142
MB35A0639 s« P27+« P 156 | MFO1E0411 + P23+« M 124 | MH10A4572 s P154: H 138 | MH40A0849 «x P3 « B 125
MB35A3601 «« P27« P 155 1 s P33sx S 113 | MH10A5910 wx P174 J 112 | MH40A0950 v P29+ Q 117
MB45A0150 s+ P45.« Y 121 | MFO6A0608 +«« P47 Z 125 | MH10EQ456 « P9 s« E 902 | MH40A0957 s« P25.« N 143
MB45A1957 w P29.« Q 125 [ MFO6A1608 v P47« Z 124 | MH10E2848 « P9 s+ E 102 | MH40A0958 s+ P5 i C 141
MB50A2767 s P27+« P 136 | MFO6A1620 + P47« Z 127 | MH10E4750 ws P9 w E 901 | MH40A1390 s P27 .. P 142
MB60A0201 « P3 +« B 138 | MF10A0148 + P19.« K 126 | MH10E5508 s+ P41.. W 903 | MH40A1476 « P3 « B 123
1 we P4Twe Z 128 | MF10A0149 e P47+ Z 121 | MH10V0265 w P17 J 130 | MH40A1601 s PS5 wu C 127
MB60A0366 s« P39+ V 109 | MF10A0325 + P17+ J 116 | MH10V0476 s P11 F 123 | MH40A1620 s P45.. Y 129
MB60A0620 «+ P15+« H 114 | MF10A0555 +« P7 w« D 127 | MH10V0601 ws P394: V 101 | MH40A1639 w P25.. N 128
MB60A1601 «w« P7 s« D 118 1 s P37w U 119 | MH10V0660 s+ P11 F 120 | MH40A1750 wx P27+ P 146
MB60A1620 « P47+« Z 131 | MF10A1555 +« P7 w« D 165 [ MH1OWO0181 s P374: U 120 | MH40A1758 « P25.. N 150
MB60A2620 + P47« Z 130 | MF10E2148 +« P19 K 127 | MH25A0270 w P39+ V 102 | MH40A1849 + P3 . B 121
MB60A5780 s« P39+ V 119 | MF13A0456 +« P13+« G 103 | MH25A0682 «+ P9 s+ E 139 | MH40A1950 s+ P29.. Q 101
MB60AG6780 «+ P39+ V 120 | MF13A9750 + P13+« G 101 | MH25A1476 w« P3 « B 140 | MH40A1957 s P25.. N 134
MB60E0950 s« P7 +« D 113 | MF13E6456 +« P13+« G 901 | MH27A0228 s P17+ J 122 | MH40A1958 wx P5 s« C 139
MB61A1571 w P23+« M 134 [ MF17A0565 «« P47 Z 103 | MH27A0407 w P15+ H 106 | MH40A2339 « P3 .« B 119
1 we P33ws S 131 | MF17A1476 s P9 s« E 105 | MH27A0456 w« P9 ws E 126 | MH40A2390 s+ P27 .4 P 128
1 we P35ws T 127 | MF17A2476 o« P9 s« E 108 | MH27A0603 wx P154x« H 103 | MH40A2477 s P25« N 139
MB62A0352 +« P7 w« D 103 [ MF20A0130 i« P45« Y 126 | MH27A0691 w P43+ X 121 | MH40A2601 « P5 . C 137
MB62A0456 + P27.« P 113 | MF60A0700 v« P17 J 107 | MH27A0833 w P9 wx E 135 | MH40A2750 v P27.« P 132
MB62A0767 s P27« P 114 | MF80A0688 o P13:« G 139 | MH27A0850 ws P15 H 112 | MH40A2758 s P27 P 147
MB62A0975 «+ P23+« M 104 7 o P43w X 125 | MH27A1454 s P9 s« E 137 | MH40A2920 v P25+ N 137
MB62A4601 w P5 wx C 112 [ MG30A0760 v P174 J 902 | MH27A1508 ws P41+ W 113 | MH40A2958 s+ P5 s C 140
MB62A5454 s« P29« Q 129 [ MG30A0833 v P174 J 124 | MH27A1603 s P154s H 113 | MH40A3390 s P27.« P 135
ME10A0956 w« P17 J 105 | MG30B0740 « P17+ J 106 | MH27A1833 s« P15« H 122 | MH40A3476 v P5 ws C 132
ME10TO175 s« P37+ U 121 | MG75A1476 s P7 w D 130 | MH27A1849 o P3 e B 129 | MH40A3477 v P25+ N 152
ME10T0434 « P37+ U 126 | MH10A0160 s P47+ Z 109 | MH27A2456 s« P9 s« E 903 | MH40A3601 s P5 s+ C 144
ME10T0476 «« P37+ U 125 | MH10A0252 « P15+« H 132 | MH27A2750 o P9 s E 125 | MH40A3750 s P45 Y 112
ME25A0530 s+ P7 w« D 111 | MH10A0283 wo P174« J 119 | MH27A2833 s P154 H 126 | MH40A3758 s P27 P 139
ME25A0551 w« P7 « D 106 | MH10A0364 « P9 s« E 101 | MH27A3454 wu P15.« H 104 [ MH40A5339 s« P45 Y 101

52



EE]

INDEX-4

e1- A=Y Fig e1- A=Y Fig e1- A=Y Fig Eea-b A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MH40A5601 s« P25.. N 101 [ MH60T0434 . P35« T 126 | MH60W0472 « P5 s+ C 101 | MH6OW1154 s+ P31. R 101
MH40A6601 s+« P25.. N 108 | MH60T0497 +« P41.« W 110 | MH60W0476 « P31+ R 132 | MHBOW1165 + P13 G 129
MH40A7601 s« P25+« N 112 | MHB0T0572 + P35« T 121 | MHB0OWO0477 s P27+ P 107 | MH6OW1181 ws P7 s« D 167
MH40A8601 s« P25+« N 117 | MHB0TO601 + P35« T 125 [ MH60W0484 v P39 V 107 | MHEOW1189 ws P37 U 902
MH40A9339 s« P45.. Y 109 | MHB0TO751 s+ P35« T 119 | MH6OWO501 ws P354 T 131 | MHEOW1228 s+ P23+ M 147
MH40A9601 s« P25.. N 129 | MH60TO0753 +« P35« T 113 [ MHB0WO0516 s« P43+ X 120 | MH60W1339 «: P33+ S 101
MH40B0601 s« P25+« N 131 | MH60TO0758 + P35« T 111 | MH6OWO0519 v P21. L 134 | MHEOW1352 sss P1740 J 156
MH40B5601 «+ P39+ V 116 | MH60T0794 + P35.« T 109 [ MH60W0523 s« P13w: G 145 | MH60W1359 w P5 s« C 105
MH40B6601 s« P45.. Y 122 | MH60T0980 +« P35« T 101 | MH60WO0550 i+ P13+ G 149 | MH60W1383 w P9 . E 130
MH40B7601 s« P25+« N 124 | MH60T1359 + P35« T 106 | MH60OWO0567 ++ P3 s+ B 137 | MH6OW1389 s P35.. T 138
MH40E1484 .« P25. N 127 | MHB0T1751 s P35« T 120 | MHBOWO571 s P43sx X 127 | MH6OW1422 s P31 R 117
MH40E2484 .« P27.. P 153 | MH60T2359 s« P35« T 114 | MH6OWO0572 s P234x M 144 | MH60W1426 s P43 X 153
MH40S0339 «+ P3 « B 135 | MH6OWO101 + P19.« K 103 [ MH60W0584 .« P33« S 119 | MH60OW1429 wx P5 s« C 113
MH40S0390 s« P15+« H 125 | MHBOWO105 + P29.« Q 137 | MHB0OW0598 s+ P3 s« B 142 | MH60W1434 . P37 U 136
MH40S0742 «« P3 «« B 104 | MHGOWO131 + P43+« X 150 [ MHB0OWO0600 s+ P33+ S 129 | MH60W1450 s P13+ G 127
MH40S0780 s« P43+ X 106 | MHBOWO135 + P43+ X 129 | MHEOWO0601 ws P37+ U 111 | MHEOW1454 s P17 J 145
MH40T0601 s« P39+ V 118 | MH60WO154 +c P31« R 115 | MH6OW0602 «ss P35+ T 130 | MHBOW1456 + P13 G 902
MH40T1601 s« P39+u V 112 | MHBOWO155 + P9 v E 146 | MHBOWO0603 s P17+ J 148 | MH6OW1476 s P314: R 116
MH41A0476 «« P7 + D 105 | MH6OWO165 +« P7 «« D 140 | MHBOWO0606 «+ P354: T 124 | MH6OW1477 wx P27+ P 110
MH41A0601 s« P25+« N 151 [ MH60WO181 «» P3 « B 113 | MH60OW0620 «+ P3 s+ B 139 | MH60W1484 .. P39.. V 901
MH41A1339 « P3 + B 122 | MHG6OWO189 +o P37+« U 901 | MHEOW0621 s P33+ S 122 | MHEOW1501 s P17 J 160
MH41A1476 « P25+« N 158 | MH60WO0192 + P35« T 115 [ MHB0W0626 w+ P17+ J 151 | MH6OW1523 i P13+ G 107
MH41A2476 « P25+« N 159 | MH60WO0210 +« P7 +«« D 903 [ MHB0OWO0650 s+ P43+ X 144 | MH60W1567 «x P31. R 136
MH41E0484 «+ P15+« H 102 | MH60W0228 +« P23+« M 120 [ MHBOWO0660 «+ P114 F 901 | MHEOW1571 s P37 U 137
MH50A0567 s« P47+ Z 140 | MH60WO0230 + P9 +«« E 124 | MH6OW0665 +«+ P11+ F 107 | MHEOW1572 s P23+ M 110
MH50A0682 «+ P9 + E 112 | MHBOWO0257 + P19.s K 144 [ MHBOW0666 «+ P11.: F 101 | MHEOW1601 s P47 Z 111
MH50E0848 s« P27+ P 129 | MH60W0262 + P17« J 135 | MH6OW0682 «s P13+ G 125 | MH6OW1650 s P5 s C 150
MH50E1848 s« P27+ P 145 | MHB6OWO0267 +o P17 J 134 | MH60WO0688 s P43+ X 126 | MHEOW1666 + P11 F 111
MH51A0190 «+ P7 +« D 901 | MHBOWO0272 + P29.« Q 142 | MH60OW0691 s P3 s« B 102 | MH6OW1688 wv P43+ X 128
MH51A0352 s« P13+« G 148 | MH60W0273 + P29.« Q 126 | MH6OW0693 «+ P9 s+ E 118 | MH6OW1742 + P5 v C 104
MH51A0508 s« P15+« H 118 | MH60WO0276 +« P31.« R 105 | MH60OWO0708 s P23+ M 118 | MH6OW1747 s P314s R 127
MH51A0530 «+ P7 +« D 108 | MHBOWO0337 + P43+« X 151 | MHBOWO0739 s P19 K 112 | MHE0OW1750 s P33+ S 107
MH51A0571 « P43+ X 141 | MHBOWO0339 +o P43+« X 154 | MH60W0742 s P43+ X 152 | MH60W1758 s P35 T 140
MH51A0600 «+ P7 + D 101 | MH6OWO0352 + P29.« Q 143 | MH60OWO0747 s+ P31+ R 128 | MH6OW1767 4 P9 v E 128
MH51E0148 s« P43+ X 107 | MH60WO0359 + P11.s F 115 | MHEOWO750 s P33+ S 105 | MHEOW1770 s P23+ M 138
MH60A0150 s« P45.. Y 113 | MHB60WO0366 ++ P31.« R 126 | MHBOWO751 s P334s S 125 | MH6OW1780 wx P37 U 129
MH60A0200 «+ P25+« N 156 | MH60WO0383 + P9 .« E 141 | MH6OWO0758 s P35+ T 145 | MHE0OW1786 s P23+ M 145
MH60A0390 s« P27+ P 126 | MH60WO0387 + P9 w« E 145 | MHEOWO767 s P13+ G 113 | MHEOW1910 s P23+ M 142
MH60A0407 s« P25+« N 119 [ MH60WO0389 + P35« T 149 | MH60OWO770 s P35+ T 146 | MHEOW1950 4 P23+ M 129
MH60A0476 s« P29.. Q 136 | MH60WO0390 + P9 .« E 153 | MH6OWO779 s P5 s C 152 | MH6OW2101 4 P49, AA102
MH60A0523 s« P27+ P 133 | MHB60WO0391 + P23+« M 140 [ MHBOWO0780 s P35+ T 118 | MH60OW2165 wx P3 s« B 146
MH60AQ758 s« P27+ P 144 | MH60WO0409 + P47.« Z 104 | MH60WO0786 «+ P19.:: K 108 | MH60OW2181 s P7 s« D 168
MH60A0920 s« P25.« N 157 [ MH60W0420 . P31« R 139 1 o P23xs M 143 | MH60W2339 o P39 V 103
MH60A1339 « P3 + B 116 | MH6OWO0422 +c P3 «« B 134 | MHBOWO797 s P47 Z 141 | MH60W2352 wx P33+ S 110
MH60A1920 s« P25+« N 146 | MH60WO0426 + P29.« Q 144 | MH60WO0803 «+ P43+ X 130 | MH60W2426 « P43 X 143
MH60A2339 s« P3 w B 117 | MH60WO0429 + P5 v C 107 | MHB0OWO830 s« P3 w B 101 | MH60W2429 w P5 s« C 115
MH60A3339 s« P45.. Y 103 | MH60WO0434 +o P37« U 101 [ MHEOWO0910 s P234x M 141 | MH60W2434 wx P33+ S 130
MH60A4339 s« P45+ Y 106 | MH60WO0441 wo P19« K 118 | MHEOW0915 s P23 M 107 | MHE0W2456 s+ P1344 G 904
MH60AS5339 s« P45.. Y 107 | MH60WO0450 +o P13« G 108 | MHEOW0950 ws P7 s D 134 | MHE60W2477 s P35.a T 107
MHG60EOQ131 s« P45.a Y 123 | MHB60WO0452 +c P134« G 903 [ MHBOW0955 s P234x M 128 | MH60W2484 wx P39 V 106
MH60E0582 s+« P9 o E 150 | MHB0WO0453 + P13« G 144 | MH60OW0956 w+ P9 s« E 149 | MHE0W2501 s P33 S 133
MHG60E0599 s« P41 W 901 | MHB60WO0454 s+ P35« T 139 [ MHB0W0958 s P43wsx X 146 | MH60OW2571 s P31 R 144
MHG60E1599 s« P41.a W 902 | MHBOWO0455 + P9 v E 154 | MHBOWO0975 s P354s T 151 | MHEOW2572 s P37 U 133
MH60T0165 s« P35+« T 116 | MH60WO0456 + P13« G 135 [ MHEOW1101 s P49 AA103| MHE0W2601 s P47 Z 105
MH60T0359 s+ P354 T 123 | MHBOWO0470 + P5 s C 106 | MHBOW1105 s P29 Q 901 | MHE0W2688 ssx P43 X 135

53

PLK-G6030WR



EE]

INDEX-5
e1- A=Y Fig e1- A=Y Fig e1- A=Y Fig Eea-b A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MH60W2742 +x P19+ K 101 | MHBOW7688 + P43.« X 114 | MN52A1245 « P7 s+ D 160 | MPOOB0346 s+ P13+ G 122
MH60W2750 s+« P33+ S 115 | MHBOW7758 + P5 w« C 108 7 we P37+ U 117 | MPOOB0729 s+ P13+ G 121
MH60W2758 s« P35+ T 137 [ MHBOW7950 s+ P17« J 146 | MN52A2245 . P19.. K 121 | MPOOB0871 s+ P13+ G 120
MH60W2767 «« P13« G 104 7 o P23+« M 130 | MN60OAO411 s P21.s L 101 | MPOOB0952 s+ P13+w« G 118
MH60W2770 s+ P33+ S 112 | MHB0W8339 + P11.« F 118 | MN60OA0620 « P43s+ X 105 | MPOOB1750 s P13+ G 115
MH60W2780 s« P37+ U 132 | MHB0W8426 + P35« T 147 | MN60A0836 « P21.. L 123 | MPOOB1910 s P134s G 117
MH60W2786 «+ P23+« M 111 | MHBOW8601 +c P17« J 158 | MN60OAO837 w+ P21 L 106 | MP40A0340 s+ P19 K 123
MH60W2910 «+ P17+ J 121 | MHBOW8688 +c P43« X 140 | MN6OAO886 ++ P21 L 902 | MP40A0571 s« P43 X 136
MH60W2950 «+ P23+ M 127 | MHBOW8758 +c P19.« K 106 | MN60OA09S0 w P21. L 901 | MP41A0838 s P21.u L 116
MH60W3101 s« P49.. AA101| MHB0W8950 s+ P17« J 143 | MN6OA1742 v P21. L 122 | MP41B0838 s+ P21.. L 105
MH60W3339 «x P3 w B 127 | MHBOW9339 s P39 V 117 | MN60A2742 s P21 L 107 | MPB0OAO6B9T s P43 X 133
MH60W3352 w« P17+ J 152 | MHBOW9601 +x P3 «« B 109 | MN60AS572 s+ P21 L 149 | MP61E0228 «s P21. L 129
MH60W3426 « P45.. Y 124 | MH60W9688 +v P43« X 139 | MN62A0123 s P19 K 120 | MP62E0193 s P47 Z 122
MH60W3429 « P31+« R 133 | MHBOW9758 v P19 K 104 1 wx P84T Z 102 | MP66A0363 w P49 AA120
MH60W3434 «x P17+ J 159 | MHB0W9950 + P19 K 107 | MN62A0125 s P19 K 119 | MP66A0603 s+ P21.u L 128
1 we P23w M 133 | MH60Y0339 o P314 R 122 | MN62EO120 s P194s K 122 | MP66A1363 s+ P49.s AA121
MH60W3477 «x P23+ M 139 [ MHB0Y0601 + P31.« R 135 | MN69AO181 ws P7 s D 157 | MP66A2363 s+ P49, AA122
MH60W3484 .« P39+« V 105 | MH60Y0688 «+ P43+ X 109 | MN69A0342 v P19.« K 125 | MSO1A1976 wv P47 Z 114
MH60W3571 «x P31+ R 129 [ MHB0Y0950 + P31« R 114 | MN69AO476 s P19+ K 124 | MS02A0128 4 P11.u F 128
MH60W3572 s« P33+« S 106 | MH60Y1688 «+« P43+« X 110 | MN70A0154 s« P7 s D 153 7 o P47+ Z 101
MH60W3601 « P43+ X 131 | MH61A0339 w P3 w B 115 | MN70A0187 ws P7 e D 144 | MS02A0463 s« P17+ J 901
MH60W3688 s« P43+ X 137 | MM10A1479 wo P47« Z 134 | MN70A0245 s P7 s+ D 164 | MS02A0479 s+ P47 . Z 133
MH60W3750 w« P17+ J 147 | MM11A0245 o« P7 wx D 126 | MN70A0308 +« P7 s D 149 | MS02A0976 s+ P47+ Z 117
MH60W3758 w« P21 L 125 | MM11A0556 «« P7 s« D 161 | MN70A0343 + P19.« K 138 [ MS02A1352 +« P29. Q 102
MH60W3767 +« P13+ G 136 | MM11A0702 s P7 wi D 125 | MN70A0452 v P13+« G 130 | MS02A1976 s+ P47 Z 116
MH60W3770 «+ P33+« S 103 | MN10AO135 + P43+« X 115 | MN70A0477 s P7 wx D 146 | MS02A2456 « P13+ G 147
MH60W3786 ++ P19+ K 116 | MN10A0302 «+ P19+ K 129 | MN70A0553 w« P7 s D 166 | MS02A2976 w+ P47 Z 115
MH60W3950 +« P23+ M 122 | MN10A0851 w« P7 s« D 135 | MN70A0554 s+ P7 o« D 142 [ MS02B0257 ++ P29.s Q 132
MH60W4339 «« P5 w C 147 | MN10A1456 «« P9 « E 127 | MN70A0573 s+ P7 s D 154 [ MS03A0256 +« P49... AA108
MH60W4352 « P19+ K 113 | MN10EO301 + P19. K 901 | MN70A0587 s P9 ws E 151 | MSO3A0417 s P7 ws D 117
MH60W4426 « P45.. Y 128 | MN25A0161 +« P11.« F 105 | MN70A0750 «+ P7 s+ D 151 | MSO3A0703 s P17 J 127
MH60W4477 w P17+ J 138 | MN25A0411 w P11 F 137 | MN70A1181 s P3 s B 111 | MS03A1256 s+ P49... AA109
MH60W4572 «s P19+ K 115 | MN25A0426 + P11.« F 108 | MN70A1187 s P7 s D 145 | MSO3A1572 s P17 44 J 129
MH60W4601 «x P43+ X 122 | MN25A0476 ++ P11.« F 102 | MN70A1553 ws P7 s D 162 | MSO3A2780 s P43+ X 113
MH60W4688 s« P43+ X 138 | MN25A0482 + P11. F 132 | MN70A1780 s P15+ H 129 | MS05A0976 4 P47 Z 113
MH60W4750 «x P13+« G 110 | MN25A0833 + P11.« F 110 1 ok P43ss X 112 | MSO05A1976 s P47 4 Z 112
MH60W4758 o« P37+ U 134 | MN25A1572 e P11 F 131 | MN70A2456 v P13« G 109 [ MS10A0780 s P43.: X 102
MH60W4770 «x P31+s R 118 | MN25A1665 + P11.« F 104 | MN70A2750 s P19 K 903 | MS10A0976 s+ P47 . Z 118
MH60W4950 s« P23+ M 108 | MN25A2572 o P114s F 122 | MN70EO0175 s P7 s D 148 | MS10A1976 s+ P47 .. Z 135
MH60W5339 s« P5 wx C 149 | MN25A2665 + P11« F 103 | MN70E0644 s P19+ K 902 | MS10A2976 s+ P47.. Z 136
MH60W5426 «« P23+ M 113 | MN25J8102 w P11 F 127 | MN70E1175 ws P7 s D 150 | MS13A0572 ws P29 Q 131
MH60W5601 o« P23+« M 132 | MN4OAO705 « P13+ G 140 | MN70E2601 ws P7 s D 141 | MS13A2477 s P29+ Q 120
MH60W5688 s« P43+ X 142 | MN40OAO750 + P13+« G 137 | MN72A0750 s+ P134: G 133 | MS14A0180 « P7 s« D 129
MH60W5758 «« P9 « E 144 | MN4OA1325 «+ P9 « E 148 | MN72A0975 w P21.s L 144 [ MS14A0350 +« P7 s D 120
MH60W5770 «« P31+ R 140 | MN4OA1572 w P13+ G 142 1 o P23x M 126 | MS14A0553 wx P7 s D 128
MH60W5950 e« P33+« S 111 | MN50AO0350 w« P13+ G 131 | MN74A0344 s P19.« K 150 [ MS14A0572 v P7 ws D 122
MHG60W6339 v P5 w C 146 | MN50A0477 s P21 L 135 | MNBOAO180 o P374« U 112 | MS14A0682 v P9 w E 120
MH60W6426 «« P5 w C 111 | MN50A0839 w P21 L 117 | MN8OAO477 wo P11ws F 124 | MS14A1620 s P43ws X 117
MH60W6601 v P3 w B 132 | MN50A1411 w P21 L 146 | MNBOAO572 v P11.« F 136 [ MS14E0180 v P7 ws D 902
MH60WG6688 o« P43+ X 111 | MN50A3454 o P21 L 148 | MN82A0154 s P21. L 121 [ MT60A0802 v P7 s« D 159
MH60W6758 «+ P13« G 153 | MN50A3601 w+ P214 L 132 | MN82A0192 s P214s L 113 7 o P37 4 U 116
MHG60WG6950 v P334« S 114 | MN50A3950 w P21 L 139 | MN82A0551 wu P21.s L 115 | MV30A0256 s P17 J 154
MH60W7339 «+ P3 w« B 145 | MNS50EQ742 ws P43+ X 132 | MN82A1154 s P214w L 111 7 o P49 AA105
MH60W7426 s« P35+« T 128 [ MN52A0300 + P19.« K 132 | MN82A1192 s P214u L 114 | MV30A1256 s+ P49... AA106
MHG60W7601 v« P11we F 112 | MN52A0301 w P19 K 133 | MN83A0345 s+ P19 K 149 [ MV35A0106 o P49. AA104

54



—— MEMO

PLK-G6030WR



—— MEMO

PLK-G6030WR



—— MEMO

PLK-G6030WR



=EEJERIIEH
BEVSDERTFRALSE

FAV AT LEEARED HISTERD EFENEESS )L—7 T100-8310 REAFFRERADA 2-7-3 (HFEE /L)
RREFES (03)3218-6631 KFRFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRYIE, BEYGLITHKREERTHIENHYET D TI T RS, 2016 &£ 3 B 1&RL
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Mar 2016





